100m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
10.36 1.9
10.44 1.2
10.55 1.9
10.56 -1.8
10.57 1.9
10.62
10.71 1.6
10.73 1.9
10.74 1.6
10.85 1.8
10.87 1.6
10.88 1.9
10.90 1.8
10.92 0.7
10.95 0.9
10.96 1.8
10.96 1.8
10.98 1.9
11.00 0.4
11.00 0.7
11.00 2.0
11.02 -0.7
11.03 1.9
11.06 1.8
11.08 1.6
11.14 -1.5
11.14 0.9
11.15 1.8
11.19 1.9
11.21 0.7
11.25 1.8
11.25 1.9
11.25 -1.4
11.26 0.4
11.26 -1.7
11.27 -0.1
11.27 2.0
11.28 -1.7
11.28 0.7
11.28 2.0
11.29 -1.7
11.30 2.0
11.31 1.5
11.32 0.6

Name

Joseph MILLAR
David AMBLER
Isaac TATOA
Kodi HARMAN

Carl VAN DER SPECK

Tama TOKI

Joshua HAWKINS
Andy KRUY

Dalton COPPINS
Zac TOPPING

Ryan HOWE

Alex JORDAN
Matthew WYATT
Matthew ROBINSON
Blake GORDON
David ELLIOTT
Cameron FRENCH
Morgan FOSTER
Andrew WHYTE
Daniel O'SHEA
Jacob MATSON
Brent NEWDICK
Jeffrey THUMATH
Blair GRANT
Robert JOPP
Frazer WICKES
Liam MITCHELL
Scott MCLAREN
Adam SOMERVILLE
Saravee SOS
Nicholas GERRARD
Vaughan ROBERTS
Scott BURCH

Todd JOHNSTON
Gavin STARK
Austen HEUVEL
Jonas KALE

Ben POTTER
Peauope SULI
Brett FARRELL
Tom SMITH
Hamish GILL

Ryan CARROLL
Brodie HEWLETT

Cen
WBP
CAN
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL
MWA
AKL
MWA
WBP
TAS
AKL
STH
WBP
CAN
WBP
WBP
0TG
0TG
CAN
AKL
AKL
0TG
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
MWA
0TG
STH
AKL
TAS
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
TAS

DOB
24 Sep 1992
15 Sep 1989
12 Feb 1990
30 Apr 1994
14 Sep 1977
11 Feb 1991
09 Feb 1994
13 Aug 1991
27 Apr 1995
07 Jul 1991
27 May 1992
10 Apr 1992
07 Oct 1990
19 Jul 1991
07 May 1996
13 Jul 1994
17 May 1992
02 Jan 1976
11 Oct 1993
11 Feb 1989
30 Jan 1997
31 Jan 1985
03 Mar 1985
16 Jun 1994
05 Apr 1995
10 Feb 1992
08 Feb 1991
27 Feb 1982
30 Oct 1980
23 Jan 1991
18 Apr 1992
09 Sep 1982
03 May 1991
08 Jan 1992
28 Dec 1995
14 Jun 1996
27 Jan 1997
14 Jun 1979
12 Dec 1995
25 Oct 1997
05 May 1996
15 Feb 1997
11 Jul 1997

04 Aug 1984

Plc
1
2h2

1r3

1r3

1r2
2h2
3h2

1r3
5h2

1h2

Competition

NZL National Championshi
ACC Championships

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Memorial Rasschaert

Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
Open Meeting

NZL Combined Events Cham
Open Meeting

U23 Meeting

NZL Combined Events Cham
Twilight Meeting

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Masters Games

Twilight Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
AUS National Championshi
Open Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

Hot Meet 6

Porritt Classic

NZL Combined Events Cham
Open Meeting

Garry Brown Shield

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Club Meeting

Masters Games

NZL National Championshi
Greater Auckland Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

Hot Meet 5

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Twilight

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Charlottesville VA
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Ninove BEL
North Shore
Waitakere
Hamilton
Palmerston North
Hamilton
Karlsruhe GER
Palmerston North
Invercargill
Hamilton
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Dunedin
Invercargill
Dunedin
Melbourne AUS
Pakuranga
Waitakere
Dunedin
Auckland
Hamilton
Palmerston North
Pakuranga
Brisbane AUS
Waitakere
Waitakere
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Waitakere
Auckland
Dunedin
Hamilton

North Shore
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin

Dunedin

Nelson

Date
23 Mar 2012
20 Apr 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
21 Jul 2012
01 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
03 Nov 2012
04 Feb 2012
03 Nov 2012
30 Jun 2012
04 Feb 2012
17 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
05 Feb 2012
17 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
13 Apr 2012
21 Jan 2012
23 Mar 2012
28 Jan 2012
04 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
04 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
02 Oct 2012
05 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
01 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
03 Feb 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

11.33
11.33
11.34
11.34
11.34
11.35

1.8
-0.1
0.9
0.9
2.0
-0.2

Phil SIMMS
Stephen ISAAC
Michael GUTRY
Louis HILL
Alexander HOWDEN
Scott WALKER

WBP
0TG
WBP
AKL
WEL
CAN

09 Aug 1993
29 Oct 1992
10 Sep 1994
26 Dec 1994
06 Sep 1995
17 Aug 1992

4r2
4r2
1h1
6ri

NZL Combined Events Cham
Weekly Meeting

Porritt Classic

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi

Capital Classic

Palmerston North 04 Feb 2012
Dunedin 10 Nov 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012

Wellington 23 Jan 2012



200m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
21.00 1.0
21.16 1.4
21.27 0.2
21.30 2.0
21.34 1.0
21.46 -1.4
21.61 0.4
21.77 1.4
21.78 0.9
21.92 -2.6
21.92 -0.7
21.92 1.2
21.92 1.6
21.93 -0.6
22.02 -0.6
22.09 -1.3
22.14 -1.4
22.15 0.8
22.16 0.9
22.18 0.6
22.20 0.8
22.33 0.4
22.36 0.6
22.38 1.6
22.41 1.0
22.45 0.5
22.48 1.8
22.48 0.8
22.50 -0.9
22.52 1.8
22.55 1.7
22.56 0.9
22.59 -1.4
22.60 -0.9
22.61 1.8
22.64 1.6
22.67 0.8
22.70 -0.1
22.71 0.3
22.73 1.2
22.74 1.8
22.79 1.3
22.81 1.4
22.82 0.3

Name

Tama TOKI

Frazer WICKES
Joseph MILLAR
Carl VAN DER SPECK
Dalton COPPINS
Alex JORDAN
Andrew WHYTE
Kodi HARMAN
Blake GORDON
Ben POTTER
Cameron FRENCH
Jeffrey THUMATH
William SMART
Daniel O'SHEA
Matthew ROBINSON
Zac TOPPING
Andy KRUY

Liam MITCHELL
Daniel DYET
Robert JOPP
Adam SOMERVILLE
Scott BURCH
Saravee S0S
Jacob MATSON
Adam RAMSDALE
Peauope SULI
Oliver RANBY
Cameron LOGAN
Isaac TATOA

Alex COLVIN

Blair GRANT
Campbell WU
Stephen ISAAC
Morgan FOSTER
Michael GUTRY
Brett FARRELL
Brodie HEWLETT
Phil SIMMS

David ELLIOTT
Michael GOLDIE
Adam PURCELL
Sean VAN DER BUSSE
Peter CALLAGHER

Tyler COLLINGS

Cen
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
TAS
0TG
WBP
WBP
AKL
WBP
AKL
MWA
0TG
STH
MWA
MWA
AKL
AKL
0TG
AKL
MWA
WEL
CAN
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
WBP
0TG
AKL
0TG
WBP
WBP
AKL
TAS
WBP
CAN
WBP
WBP
CAN
AKL
CAN

DOB
11 Feb 1991
10 Feb 1992
24 Sep 1992
14 Sep 1977
27 Apr 1995
10 Apr 1992
11 Oct 1993
30 Apr 1994
07 May 1996
14 Jun 1979
17 May 1992
03 Mar 1985
12 May 1995
11 Feb 1989
19 Jul 1991
07 Jul 1991
13 Aug 1991
08 Feb 1991
21 Mar 1991
05 Apr 1995
30 Oct 1980
03 May 1991
23 Jan 1991
30 Jan 1997
02 Jan 1996
12 Dec 1995
19 Mar 1995
03 Oct 1995
12 Feb 1990
25 Feb 1995
16 Jun 1994
16 Sep 1993
29 Oct 1992
02 Jan 1976
10 Sep 1994
25 Oct 1997
04 Aug 1984
09 Aug 1993
13 Jul 1994
07 Mar 1994
02 Dec 1989
01 Aug 1991
28 Nov 1991
26 Nov 1993

Plc
1r2

2r2
1r1
3rB

1r2
3r1
3h2

4h2

1r2

3r2

1
1r3
2r2

2

Competition

Winter Track Meet

Winter Track Meet

AUS National Championshi
Porritt Classic

Winter Track Meet

Capital Classic

Brisbane Track Classic
Pre- Departure Meet

AUS Junior Championships
Open Meeting

AUS National Championshi
Open Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

Weekly Meeting

Capital Classic

Capital Classic

AKL Championships

Hot Meet 5

OTG-STH Secondary School
AKL Championships

Club Meeting

QA All Comers

NZ Secondary Schools
Winter Track Meet

Hot Meet 5

WBOP Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
WBOP Secondary Schools
Sl Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

Weekly Meeting

Open Meeting

WBOP Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Twilight

Meeting d'ete #2

Lovelock Classic

Putaruru Bell 2

Open Meeting

CAN Championships

Pre- Departure Meet

Lovelock Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Auckland
Auckland

Melbourne AUS
Hamilton
Auckland

Wellington
Brisbane AUS
North Shore
Sydney AUS
Auckland

Melbourne AUS

Tauranga
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Palmerston North
Brisbane AUS
Dunedin
Auckland
North Shore
Tauranga
Dunedin
Waitakere
Tauranga

Nelson

Auckland

Dunedin

Hamilton

Tauranga

Dunedin

Nelson

Bourgoin Jallieu FRA

Timaru
Tauranga
Hamilton

Timaru

North Shore

Timaru

Date
23 Jun 2012
23 Jun 2012
15 Apr 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Jun 2012
23 Jan 2012
14 Jan 2012
16 Jun 2012
15 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
15 Apr 2012
27 Oct 2012
09 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
26 Feb 2012
14 Jan 2012
17 Mar 2012
26 Feb 2012
28 Feb 2012
08 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Jun 2012
01 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
14 Jan 2012
10 Nov 2012
04 Feb 2012
17 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
03 Feb 2012
04 Jul 2012
07 Jan 2012
17 Nov 2012
01 Dec 2012
04 Mar 2012
16 Jun 2012
07 Jan 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

22.91
22.94
22.99
23,41
23.00
23.00

1.6
2.0
-4.5
1.5
0.0
1.4

Joshua QUARTERMAINE
Bailey STEWART

Gavin STARK

Andrew KENNEDY

Todd JOHNSTON

Matthew CONNOLLY

WBP
AKL
STH
WEL
0TG
WBP

02 Feb 1995
12 Nov 1996
28 Dec 1995
08 Jul 1989
08 Jan 1992
02 May 1995

1r2

NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
Twilight Series

Masters Games

Putaruru Bell 2

Dunedin
North Shore
Waitakere
Nelson
Dunedin

Tauranga

09 Dec 2012
01 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
28 Nov 2012
05 Feb 2012
17 Nov 2012



400m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
46.42
46.68
46.83
47.16
47.51
47.73
47.91
48.14
48.71
48.77
48.83
49.11
49.22
49.25
49.26
49.45
49.63
49.64
49.66
49.70
49.83
49.95
49.96
50.02
50.11
50.13
50.14
50.17
50.18
50.23
50.25
50.35
50.40
50.40
50.49
50.62
50.75
50.84
51.23
51.28
51.29
51.30
51.43
51.44

Name

Andrew WHYTE
Frazer WICKES
Alex JORDAN
Tama TOKI

Daniel O'SHEA
James MORTIMER
Matthew ROBINSON
Ben POTTER

Tom SMITH

Joseph MILLAR
Liam MITCHELL
Daniel DYET

Brent NEWDICK
Scott BURCH
Michael COCHRANE
Glen BALLAM
Cameron FRENCH
Aaron MCLELLAND
Jonty RAE

Zac TOPPING

Scott MCLAREN
Phil SIMMS
Thomas MARTIN
Stephen ISAAC
Bailey STEWART
William SMART
Shay TAYLOR
Matthew CONNOLLY
Dalton COPPINS
Adam PURCELL
Oliver RANBY
Matthew WYATT
Fletcher GREAVES
Thomas MONNERY
William MOHAMMED
Bennet ROGERS
Ben JOWSEY
William COWPER
Seton HILL

Steven LANGDON
Jarrod JENNINGS
Jack OLIVER
Campbell WU

Brad MATHAS

Cen
0TG
AKL
TAS
AKL
0TG
AKL
STH
AKL
WBP
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL
MWA
WBP
STH
WBP
STH
WBP
MWA
AKL
WBP
CAN
0TG
AKL
MWA
AKL
WBP
AKL
WBP
WBP
AKL
WEL
AKL
CAN
WBP
0TG
MWA
AKL
AKL
WBP
WEL
AKL
MWA

DOB
11 Oct 1993
10 Feb 1992
10 Apr 1992
11 Feb 1991
11 Feb 1989
01 Mar 1983
19 Jul 1991
14 Jun 1979
05 May 1996
24 Sep 1992
08 Feb 1991
21 Mar 1991
31 Jan 1985
03 May 1991
13 Aug 1991
21 Jun 1991
17 May 1992
28 Nov 1994
08 May 1994
07 Jul 1991
27 Feb 1982
09 Aug 1993
23 Mar 1995
29 Oct 1992
12 Nov 1996
12 May 1995
24 Jan 1989
02 May 1995
27 Apr 1995
02 Dec 1989
19 Mar 1995
07 Oct 1990
25 Jul 1996
24 0ct 1995
19 Jul 1993
20 Sep 1995
27 Jul 1993
08 Nov 1994
28 Jul 1993
26 Sep 1989
12 Dec 1993
16 Feb 1993
16 Sep 1993
24 Jun 1993

Plc
1
2rB

1r2
1r3

Competition

Memorial Rasschaert
Bottrop Gala

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Tauranga Twilight

Oceania Championships
Sylvia Potts Classic

AUS National Championshi
Central Championships
Open Meeting

OTG Championships
WBOP Championships

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL Combined Events Cham
TNT Fortuna

NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools
Quick Fire Meet

Open Meeting

WBOP Secondary Schools
NZL Combined Events Cham
NI Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
Open Meeting

Masters Games

NZL National Championshi
Sylvia Potts Classic

Hot Meet 6

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Quick Fire Meet

Central Team Competition

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Ninove BEL
Bottrop GER
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Dunedin
Tauranga
Cairns AUS
Hastings
Melbourne AUS
Palmerston North
Hamilton
Dunedin
Tauranga
Tauranga
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Kladno CZE
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Dunedin
Dunedin
Tauranga
Waitakere
Tauranga
Auckland
Hamilton
Tauranga
Palmerston North
Tauranga
North Shore
Waitakere
Hamilton
Dunedin
Waitakere
Hastings
Auckland
Waitakere
Waitakere
Auckland

Palmerston North

Date
21 Jul 2012
07 Jul 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Jan 2012
28 Jun 2012
21 Jan 2012
13 Apr 2012
04 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
31 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
09 Jun 2012
04 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
17 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012
31 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
03 Mar 2012
11 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
31 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
24 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
05 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
04 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
03 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

51.51
51.60
51.63
51.64
51.75
51.96

Peter CALLAGHER
Scott HILLIAR
Michael WHITEHEAD
Michael PETERSON
Kodi HARMAN

Edward HEWITT

AKL 28 Nov 1991
WBP 25 Jul 1994
AKL 26 Mar 1990
STH 17 May 1994
WBP 30 Apr 1994
MWA 17 Mar 1996

4h3

NZL National Championshi
Central Zone Sec Schools
Quick Fire Meet

Sl Secondary Schools
Tauranga Twilight

NZ Secondary Schools

Waitakere
Hamilton
Auckland

Nelson
Tauranga

Dunedin

23 Mar 2012
06 Mar 2012
03 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Jan 2012
09 Dec 2012



800m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1:46.18
1:49.57
1:50.52
1:50.83i
1:50.86
1:51.80
1:52.05
1:52.27
1:52.36
1:52.50i
1:52.51
1:52.72
1:52.74
1:53.09
1:53.44
1:53.72
1:53.87
1:53.92
1:54.25
1:54.28
1:54.48 i
1:54.62
1:54.70i
1:54.80
1:54.84
1:55.08
1:55.08
1:55.18
1:55.40
1:55.73
1:55.82
1:55.98
1:56.09
1:56.18
1:56.22
1:56.24
1:56.27
1:56.41i
1:56.44
1:56.50
1:56.52
1:56.54
1:56.57
1:56.78

Name

Nick WILLIS

Brad MATHAS
Hamish CARSON
Julian MATTHEWS
Julian OAKLEY
Ben MOYNIHAN
Scott HILLIAR
Kieron MCDONALD
Glen BALLAM
Dallas BOWDEN
Seton HILL
Hayden MCLAREN
Matthew RUSS
James WATT
Michael WHITEHEAD
Thomas MONNERY
Eric SPEAKMAN
Steven LANGDON
Brent HENLEY
Malcolm HICKS
Brendon BLACKLAWS
James LIST

Simon ROGERS
Reid HUNTER
Michael DAWSON
Mathew MORREAU
Thomas SUSSEX
Tim CORNISH

Alex BEDDOES
Joshua TATTLEY
Alex PARLANE
Ben ANDERSON
William DONEY

Michael VERCOE-CURTIS

Tim PRENDERGAST
Rhian WARD
Theunis PIETERS
Nathan BARRETT
Daniel BALCHIN
Ben JOWSEY

Ethan VAUGHAN
Matthew LAMBERT
Jack OLIVER

Brett CLIFFORD

Cen
WEL
MWA
WEL
TAS
WBP
AKL
WBP
WEL
STH
TAS
AKL
CAN
TAS
AKL
AKL
AKL
HBG
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
0TG
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG
WBP
AKL
WEL
0TG
WBP
WEL
0TG
0TG
AKL
TAS
WEL
CAN

DOB
25 Apr 1983
24 Jun 1993
01 Nov 1988
21 Jul 1988
23 Jun 1993
08 Apr 1994
25 Jul 1994
28 Jun 1994
21 Jun 1991
20 Mar 1990
28 Jul 1993
11 Aug 1987
03 Aug 1990
18 Jan 1993
26 Mar 1990
24 0Oct 1995
29 Aug 1990
26 Sep 1989
08 Sep 1989
19 Oct 1987
04 Jun 1989
20 Jul 1984
01 Oct 1989
25 0Oct 1990
18 Jan 1997
04 Feb 1992
26 Jun 1994
10 Feb 1990
09 Jul 1995
06 May 1991
31 Mar 1990
12 Oct 1991
21 Aug 1984
05 Jun 1992
01 Mar 1979
28 Feb 1996
07 Apr 1995
17 Feb 1992
13 Aug 1990
27 Jul 1993
26 Mar 1996
21 Jun 1987
16 Feb 1993
28 Jul 1993

Plc

4r1

1r3
4h1

1h2
rd

5h2

4h1
6h2

3r9

3sf1
38

2r2

Competition

KBC Nacht

Porritt Classic

Capital Classic

GBTC

Open Meeting

Pre Departure Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
Capital Classic

Hot Meet 8

SPIRE Invite

AUS Junior Championships
AKL Championships

N Texas Classic

AUS Junior Championships
AKL Championships

NZ Secondary Schools
Stony Brook Inv

Hot Meet 8

AKL Championships
Centre Meeting

Jack Harvey Invitational
NZL National Championshi
Indiana Relays

AKL Championships

NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 8

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 8

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 7

BMC

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Tyson Invitational

Weekly Meeting

Weekly Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
CAN Championships
Central Team Competition

Capital Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Heusden BEL 07 Jul 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Cambridge MA 22 Jan 2012
Tauranga 03 Jan 2012
Auckland 15 Jun 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Auckland 10 Mar 2012
Geneva OH 10 Feb 2012
Sydney AUS 17 Mar 2012
Auckland 26 Feb 2012
Denham TX 06 Mar 2012
Sydney AUS 17 Mar 2012
Auckland 26 Feb 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012

Stony Brook NY 04 Apr 2012
Auckland 10 Mar 2012
Auckland 26 Feb 2012
Auckland 17 Mar 2012

Ann Arbor Ml 21 Jan 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Bloomington IN 27 Jan 2012
Auckland 26 Feb 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Auckland 10 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Auckland 10 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Waitakere 18 Feb 2012
Manchester GBR 07 Jul 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Fayetteville NC 10 Feb 2012
Dunedin 10 Nov 2012
Dunedin 11 Feb 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Timaru 04 Mar 2012
Palmerston North 24 Nov 2012

Wellington 23 Jan 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

1:56.82
1:56.88
1:57.05
1:57.21
1:57.25
1:57.26

Corey CASEY
Alexander WALLACE
Tom STEWART
Callan MOODY
Adam STEINMETZ
Evan COOPER

WEL
WEL
AKL
0TG
WEL
WEL

18 Jan 1991
25 Mar 1990
04 Aug 1990
25 Mar 1988
25 Feb 1981

03 Sep 1990

3r2
3
4r2

7h2

Capital Classic
Stony Brook Inv
Tauranga Twilight
IT™

NZL National Championshi

WEL Championships

Wellington

Stony Brook NY
Tauranga

Chch - Christs College
Waitakere

Wellington

23 Jan 2012
04 Apr 2012
01 Jan 2012
04 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012



1000m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:16.58
2:24.80 i
2:24.86 i
2:25.951i
2:33.78
2:34.79 i
2:35.50
2:39.66
2:40.85
2:43.12
2:46.86 i
2:47.32
2:47.69
2:47.88

Name

Nick WILLIS

Julian MATTHEWS
Eric SPEAKMAN
Dallas BOWDEN
Thomas MONNERY
Nathan BARRETT
Theunis PIETERS
Jacob PRIDDEY
Jonathan JACKSON
David LOVELOCK
Brent NEWDICK
Liam WOOLFORD
Connor GYDE
Joshua CURRY

Cen
WEL
TAS
HBG
TAS
AKL
WEL
WBP
WBP
AKL
MWA
AKL
MWA
WBP
MWA

DOB
25 Apr 1983
21 Jul 1988
29 Aug 1990
20 Mar 1990
24 0ct 1995
17 Feb 1992
07 Apr 1995
28 Nov 1996
09 Jan 1991
13 Sep 1986
31 Jan 1985
07 Jul 1995
24 Dec 1995
10 Mar 1992

Plc
3
Th
1r1

~ O =T

Competition

Gugl

Big East

Geigengack Invitational
SPIRE Invite

Open Meeting

KSU Invitational

Open Meeting

Open Meeting

Club Meeting

Club Meeting
International CE Meet
NZL Combined Events Cham
Open Meeting

Club Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Linz AUT

New York NY
New Haven CT
Geneva OH
Hamilton
Manhattan KS
Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland
Palmerston North
Tallin EST
Palmerston North
Hamilton

Palmerston North

Date
20 Aug 2012
18 Feb 2012
03 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
03 Nov 2012
14 Jan 2012
03 Nov 2012
03 Nov 2012
17 Oct 2012
27 Nov 2012
04 Feb 2012
05 Feb 2012
03 Nov 2012
06 Mar 2012



1500m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
3:30.35
3:36.53
3:38.04
3:40.30
3:42.12
3:42.40
3:42.76
3:42.94
3:45.58
3:46.45
3:46.58
3:46.71
3:47.31
3:48.67
3:49.13
3:49.70
3:50.63
3:50.72
3:51.48
3:52.32
3:52.58
3:52.69
3:52.96
S8, 19
3:53.52
3:54.37
3:54.51
I3
3:55.35
3:55.41
3:55.45
3:55.48
3:55.69
3:55.80
3:56.05
3:56.19
3:56.27
3:56.71
3:57.34
3:57.77
3:57.80
3:57.98
3:58.04
3:59.03

NZN

Name

Nick WILLIS

Zane ROBERTSON
Hamish CARSON
Julian MATTHEWS
Hayden MCLAREN
Malcolm HICKS
Mathew MILDENHALL
Eric SPEAKMAN
Terefe EJIGU
Matthew HARRIS
Brendon BLACKLAWS
Ben MOYNIHAN
Julian OAKLEY
Matthew LAMBERT
Callan MOODY
Alex PARLANE
Alexander WALLACE
Brett TINGAY
Matthew RUSS
Jake ROBERTSON
Tim PRENDERGAST
Daniel BALCHIN
John SCHREUDER
Kieron MCDONALD
Scott HILLIAR
Jonathan JACKSON
Andrew HAIGH
Brent HENLEY
Dallas BOWDEN
Harry DIXON
Jordan MAYNARD
Tim CORNISH

Evan COOPER
Jesse PATEL

Reid HUNTER
Seton HILL

Ben BARRY

Matt BAXTER
James LIST
Antoine BONNET
Nathan BAXTER
Mathew MORREAU
Declan WILSON
Jacob PRIDDEY

Cen
WEL
WBP
WEL
TAS
CAN
AKL
AKL
HBG
WEL
CAN
WEL
AKL
WBP
TAS
0TG
AKL
WEL
CAN
TAS
WBP
WEL
0TG
AKL
WEL
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL
TAS
TAS
0TG
WEL
WEL
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
TAR
0TG
MWA
0TG
AKL
AKL
WBP

DOB
25 Apr 1983
14 Nov 1989
01 Nov 1988
21 Jul 1988
11 Aug 1987
19 Oct 1987
03 Oct 1988
29 Aug 1990
14 Oct 1988
28 Nov 1987
04 Jun 1989
08 Apr 1994
23 Jun 1993
21 Jun 1987
25 Mar 1988
31 Mar 1990
25 Mar 1990
04 Aug 1980
03 Aug 1990
14 Nov 1989
01 Mar 1979
13 Aug 1990
10 May 1992
28 Jun 1994
25 Jul 1994
09 Jan 1991
01 Sep 1986
08 Sep 1989
20 Mar 1990
28 Aug 1990
04 Feb 1988
10 Feb 1990
03 Sep 1990
13 Aug 1990
25 0ct 1990
28 Jul 1993
23 Jan 1991
06 Aug 1994
20 Jul 1984
21 Nov 1994
21 Apr 1987
04 Feb 1992
14 Dec 1993
28 Nov 1996

Plc

15r2
9r3

10

1r2

24

7h2

12

13

8h2

16

Competition
Herculis

Payton Jordan Inv
Tuppeny Invite
Meeting National
Bays Distance Meet
Bays Distance Meet
Sam Howell Inv
Virginia Challenge
Jesse Owens TC
WEL Championships
Windsor Open

Open Meeting

Porritt Classic

KBC Nacht

Porritt Classic

Porritt Classic
Raleigh Relays
Porritt Classic

Sun Belt
Guldensporen
Memorial Rasschaert
Porritt Classic

Bays Distance Meet
NI Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

Open Meeting

Porritt Classic

Open

Windsor Open

NZL National Championshi
WEL Championships
WEL Championships
Porritt Classic

Porritt Classic

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic
Central Team Competition
Weekly Meeting
Porritt Classic

Porritt Classic

Hot Meet 3

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Monaco MON
Stanford CA
Swarthmore PA
Amiens FRA
North Shore
North Shore
Princeton NJ
Charlottesville VA
Columbus OH
Wellington
Windsor CAN
Auckland
Hamilton
Heusden BEL
Hamilton
Hamilton
Raleigh NC
Hamilton
Lafayette LA
Kortrijkse BEL
Ninove BEL
Hamilton
North Shore
Tauranga
Tauranga
Hamilton
Auckland
Hamilton
Athens GA
Windsor CAN
Waitakere
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Waitakere
Tauranga
Hamilton
Wanganui
Dunedin
Hamilton
Hamilton

North Shore

Date
20 Jul 2012
29 Apr 2012
15 May 2012
30 Jun 2012
13 Mar 2012
13 Mar 2012
06 Apr 2012
12 May 2012
13 Apr 2012
25 Feb 2012
26 May 2012
31 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
07 Jul 2012
11 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
30 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
12 May 2012
14 Jul 2012
21 Jul 2012
11 Feb 2012
13 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
11 Feb 2012
31 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
13 Apr 2012
26 May 2012
24 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
11 Feb 2012
10 Nov 2012
11 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
17 Nov 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

4:00.06
4:00.11
4:00.22
4:00.52
4:01.20
4:01.27

Thomas MCLAUGHLIN
Matthew VERCOE-CURTIS
Michael WHITEHEAD

Tim STEWART

Michael EGGLETON
Rasmus BENGTSSON

WBP 01 Jan 1994
AKL 03 Apr 1994
AKL 26 Mar 1990
WBP 21 Mar 1993
WBP 10 Sep 1992
AKL 23 May 1995

NI Secondary Schools
Bays Distance Meet
Hot Meet 6

Porritt Classic

Open Meeting

Hot Meet 3

Tauranga
North Shore
Auckland
Hamilton
Hamilton

North Shore

01 Apr 2012
13 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
01 Dec 2012
17 Nov 2012



Mile | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
3:51.77
3:56.13
3:59.11
3:59.341i
3:59.87
4:01.82
4:02.210
4:02.63
4:04.00 i
4:04.48 i
4:08.46 i
4:09.01i
4:11.98
4:12.49
4:12.93
4:13.94i
4:14.07
4:14.98 i
4:16.08
4:16.33
4:16.69
4:18.48
4:20.48 i
4:21.05
4:21.51
4:22.44
4:23.02
4:23.18
4:23.36
4:24.61
4:25.15
4:25.86
4:26.82
4:27.80
4:28.12
4:28.20
4:28.84
4:29.14
4:29.89
4:30.02
4:34.40
4:34.73
4:35.22
4:36.96

Name

Nick WILLIS

Zane ROBERTSON
Hamish CARSON
Julian MATTHEWS
Malcolm HICKS
Jake ROBERTSON
Dominic CHANNON
Matthew HARRIS
Eric SPEAKMAN
Brendon BLACKLAWS
Terefe EJIGU
Simon ROGERS
Callan MOODY
Daniel BALCHIN
Ben MOYNIHAN
Matthew RUSS
Alexander WALLACE
Nathan BARRETT
Alex PARLANE
Seton HILL

Matt BAXTER

Scott HILLIAR
Daniel JONES
Bevan STEVENS
Daniel WALLIS
Jacob PRIDDEY
Jordan MAYNARD
Thomas MONNERY
John SCHREUDER
Jack MOODY
Jonathan JACKSON
Thomas SUSSEX
Joshua BAAN
Reuben SHEPHERD
Samuel MILLS
Ryan MCALISTER
Jordan RACKHAM
Antoine BONNET
Brett CLIFFORD
Jamie WELLS
Michael DAWSON
Tony PAYNE
Samuel BREMER
Josh MAISEY

Cen
WEL
WBP
WEL
TAS
AKL
WBP
TAS
CAN
HBG
WEL
WEL
WEL
0TG
0TG
AKL
TAS
WEL
WEL
AKL
AKL
TAR
WBP
WBP
0TG
WEL
WBP
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
MWA
AKL
CAN
WEL
STH
MWA
CAN
MWA
AKL
0TG
0TG
AKL

DOB
25 Apr 1983
14 Nov 1989
01 Nov 1988
21 Jul 1988
19 Oct 1987
14 Nov 1989
28 Jul 1989
28 Nov 1987
29 Aug 1990
04 Jun 1989
14 Oct 1988
01 Oct 1989
25 Mar 1988
13 Aug 1990
08 Apr 1994
03 Aug 1990
25 Mar 1990
17 Feb 1992
31 Mar 1990
28 Jul 1993
06 Aug 1994
25 Jul 1994
26 Sep 1990
23 Dec 1985
11 Nov 1987
28 Nov 1996
04 Feb 1988
24 0ct 1995
10 May 1992
29 Aug 1993
09 Jan 1991
26 Jun 1994
31 Aug 1995
05 Nov 1996
25 Aug 1992
25 Sep 1993
13 Apr 1996
21 Nov 1994
28 Jul 1993
17 Dec 1994
18 Jan 1997
13 Jan 1989
02 Jul 1995
09 Mar 1993

Plc

6r1

1r3
1r2

N

10

10

Competition
Prefontaine Classic
Mt Sac Relays

Cooks Classic
Valentine Invitational
Cooks Classic

Mt Sac Relays
Valentine Invitational
Cooks Classic
Valentine Invitational
Navy Wesley A Brown Invi
MAC

Meyo

Lovelock Classic
Lovelock Classic
John Walker Miles
Texas 10 team Invitation
Brown Inv

Meyo

John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
MTSU Invitational
Weekly Meeting

Air Force Team Challenge
John Walker Miles
Weekly Meeting
John Walker Miles
Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
Cooks Classic
Lovelock Classic
Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles
Cooks Classic
Lovelock Classic
Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles
Weekly Meeting
Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Eugene OR
Walnut CA
Wanganui
Boston MA
Wanganui
Walnut CA
Boston MA
Wanganui
Boston MA

Annapolis MD
Akron OH
South Bend IN

Timaru

Timaru
Pakuranga

College Station TX
Providence RI
South Bend IN

Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Murfreesboro TN
Dunedin
Colorado Springs CO
Pakuranga
Dunedin
Pakuranga
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Wanganui

Timaru
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Wanganui

Timaru
Wanganui
Pakuranga

Dunedin
Wanganui

Pakuranga

Date
02 Jun 2012
20 Apr 2012
28 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
28 Jan 2012
20 Apr 2012
11 Feb 2012
28 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
28 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
04 Feb 2012
07 Jan 2012
07 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
14 Jan 2012
14 Apr 2012
04 Feb 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
25 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
25 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
27 Jan 2012
07 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
07 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
25 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

4:37.74
4:38.83
4:39.26
4:40.11
4:40.28 i
4:40.56

Rasmus BENGTSSON
Derick LOTZ

Henry WATT

Tim ROBERTSON
Michael BANKS

SAM HOPPER

AKL
CAN
AKL
WEL
AKL
MWA

23 May 1995
19 Nov 1992
17 Nov 1994
05 Aug 1995
09 Oct 1990
30 Nov 1994

1"

1"
1"
12

John Walker Miles
Lovelock Classic

John Walker Miles

Cooks Classic

Air Force Team Challenge

Cooks Classic

Pakuranga

Timaru

Pakuranga
Wanganui

Colorado Springs CO

Wanganui

15 Dec 2012
07 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012



2000m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date



3000m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
8:01.801i
8:01.99
8:04.45i
8:04.57
8:07.90
8:08.211
8:08.33 i
8:08.62
8:10.91
8:11.67 i
8:11.82
8:12.87
8:13.20
8:14.55
8:15.17
8:15.50
8:15.78
8:20.09 i
8:23.53
8:24.77
8:24.97
8:26.55
8:26.99
8:27.22 i
8:27.98
8:28.98
8:30.70
8:31.52
8:31.93
8:33.421
8:34.04
8:34.711
8:35.17
8:35.36
8:35.591i
8:36.40
8:37.26
8:37.50
8:38.32
8:38.70 i
8:38.86
8:38.91
8:43.69
8:45.08

Name

Terefe EJIGU
Malcolm HICKS
Mathew MILDENHALL
Jake ROBERTSON
Declan WILSON
Dominic CHANNON
Eric SPEAKMAN
Hamish CARSON
Aaron PULFORD
Hugo BEAMISH
Matthew LAMBERT
Martin VAN BARNEVELD
Matthew HARRIS
Alex PARLANE
Daniel BALCHIN
Matt BAXTER
Callan MOODY
Alexander WALLACE
Brett TINGAY
Dougal THORBURN
Evan COOPER
Antoine BONNET
Tim CORNISH
Harry DIXON
Andrew DAVIDSON
Nathan BAXTER
Luke HURRING
Andrew HAIGH
Jesse PATEL
Daniel JONES
Julian OAKLEY
Dallas BOWDEN
Ben MOYNIHAN
Tim STEWART
Matthew RUSS
Stephen LETT
Jacob PRIDDEY
John SCHREUDER
Jordan MAYNARD
Michael BANKS
Peter MEFFAN
Jack MOODY

Finn WILSON
Bevan STEVENS

Cen
WEL
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
TAS
HBG
WEL
WBP
CAN
TAS
WEL
CAN
AKL
0TG
TAR
0TG
WEL
CAN
WEL
WEL
MWA
WEL
TAS
CAN
0TG
0TG
AKL
WEL
WBP
WBP
TAS
AKL
WBP
TAS
AKL
WBP
AKL
0TG
AKL
TAS
AKL
AKL
0TG

DOB
14 Oct 1988
19 Oct 1987
03 Oct 1988
14 Nov 1989
14 Dec 1993
28 Jul 1989
29 Aug 1990
01 Nov 1988
24 Aug 1991
18 Jan 1989
21 Jun 1987
03 Nov 1985
28 Nov 1987
31 Mar 1990
13 Aug 1990
06 Aug 1994
25 Mar 1988
25 Mar 1990
04 Aug 1980
14 Jan 1981
03 Sep 1990
21 Nov 1994
10 Feb 1990
28 Aug 1990
15 Mar 1983
21 Apr 1987
16 Sep 1984
01 Sep 1986
13 Aug 1990
26 Sep 1990
23 Jun 1993
20 Mar 1990
08 Apr 1994
21 Mar 1993
03 Aug 1990
09 Feb 1984
28 Nov 1996
10 May 1992
04 Feb 1988
09 Oct 1990
24 Nov 1990
29 Aug 1993
21 Aug 1995
23 Dec 1985

Plc

10
"
M
12

Competition

Meyo

Morton Games

Big East

Cork City Games

Zatopek

GBTC

IC4A

Capital Classic

Open Meeting

Big East

Open Meeting

Capital Classic

Capital Classic

Capital Classic

Capital Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL 3000m Championship
GBTC

NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
Central Team Competition
Central Team Competition
Central Team Competition
Meyo

NZL 3000m Championship
Lovelock Classic

NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
Capital Classic

Hoosier Hills

NZL 3000m Championship
Jack Harvey Invitational
Hot Meet 2

Central Team Competition
Houston Invitational

Open Meeting

Central Team Competition
NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
Husker

NZL 3000m Championship
NZL 3000m Championship
Hot Meet 2

Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
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Venue

South Bend IN
Dublin IRL

New York NY
Cork IRL
Melbourne AUS
Allston

Boston MA
Wellington
Hamilton

New York NY
Hamilton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Dunedin

Dunedin
Cambridge MA
Dunedin

Dunedin
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
South Bend IN
Dunedin

Timaru

Dunedin

Dunedin
Wellington
Bloomington IN
Hastings

Ann Arbor M|
Auckland
Palmerston North
Houston TX

North Shore
Palmerston North
Hastings

Dunedin

Lincoln NE
Dunedin

Dunedin
Auckland

Dunedin

Date
04 Feb 2012
25 Jul 2012
18 Feb 2012
17 Jul 2012
08 Dec 2012
22 Jan 2012
03 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
01 Dec 2012
18 Feb 2012
01 Dec 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
09 Dec 2012
18 Feb 2012
22 Jan 2012
18 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012
04 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
07 Jan 2012
18 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
23 Jan 2012
10 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012
21 Jan 2012
27 Oct 2012
24 Nov 2012
27 Jan 2012
05 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
21 Jan 2012
18 Feb 2012
04 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
27 Oct 2012
28 Jan 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

8:46.44
8:46.67
8:47.97
8:47.98
8:48.12
8:48.59

Michael SUTTON
Cary CHAFFEE
Seton HILL

Alex GORRIE
Ben RUTHE

Ryan SMITH

WBP
WEL
AKL
CAN
WBP
AKL

24 Sep 1994
26 Apr 1984
28 Jul 1993
12 Aug 1992
17 Feb 1980

03 Sep 1990

NI Secondary Schools
Capital Classic

Hot Meet 2

OTG Championships
Club Meeting

Waitakere Festival

Tauranga
Wellington
Auckland
Dunedin
Tauranga

Waitakere

31 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
27 Oct 2012
25 Feb 2012
07 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012



5000m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
13:23.73
13:26.66
13:29.56
13:47.14
14:00.73
14:01.76
14:06,40 i
14:06.69
14:16.75
14:21.36
14:25.18
14:28.83
14:29.75
14:30.78
14:33.92
14:36.11
14:38.01
14:42.16
14:45.50
14:46.93
14:47.01
14:51.29
14:53.67
14:54.44
14:58.17
15:06.92
15:08.80
15:12.26
15:18.99
15:19.06
15:24.85
15:25.93
15:25.98
15:26.51
15:27.25
15:28.23
15:30.34
15:31.63
15:32.41
15:35.63
15:36.81
15:36.90
15:38.87
15:39.90

Name

Adrian BLINCOE
Jake ROBERTSON
Nick WILLIS
Malcolm HICKS
Hamish CARSON
Terefe EJIGU
Hugo BEAMISH
Dominic CHANNON
Aaron PULFORD
Declan WILSON
Matt BAXTER
Harry DIXON
Mathew MILDENHALL
Alex PARLANE
Stephen LETT

Ben MOYNIHAN
Ryan SISSONS
Peter MEFFAN
Matthew HARRIS
Daniel JONES
Jesse PATEL
Martin VAN BARNEVELD
Scott WINTON
Andrew HAIGH
Jonathan JACKSON
Caden SHIELDS
John SCHREUDER
Chris SANSON
Jonathan MCKEE
Seton HILL

Cory WHITING

Tim STEWART
Sam WARD

Ryan SMITH

Tony PAYNE

Alex GORRIE

Nick PANNETT
Michael SUTTON
Jacob PRIDDEY
Thomas CURRIE
David LOVELOCK
Jordan MAYNARD
Josh MAISEY
Mathew MORREAU

Cen
AKL
WBP
WEL
AKL
WEL
WEL
CAN
TAS
WBP
AKL
TAR
TAS
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
TAS
CAN
WBP
WEL
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG
AKL
MWA
AKL
AKL
WBP
WBP
AKL
AKL
0TG
CAN
AKL
WBP
WBP
AKL
MWA
0TG
AKL
AKL

DOB
04 Nov 1979
14 Nov 1989
25 Apr 1983
19 Oct 1987
01 Nov 1988
14 Oct 1988
18 Jan 1989
28 Jul 1989
24 Aug 1991
14 Dec 1993
06 Aug 1994
28 Aug 1990
03 Oct 1988
31 Mar 1990
09 Feb 1984
08 Apr 1994
24 Jun 1988
24 Nov 1990
28 Nov 1987
26 Sep 1990
13 Aug 1990
03 Nov 1985
17 Oct 1974
01 Sep 1986
09 Jan 1991
07 Aug 1988
10 May 1992
05 Aug 1987
30 Nov 1978
28 Jul 1993
15 Aug 1991
21 Mar 1993
16 Dec 1994
03 Sep 1990
13 Jan 1989
12 Aug 1992
31 Mar 1982
24 Sep 1994
28 Nov 1996
11 Sep 1994
13 Sep 1986
04 Feb 1988
09 Mar 1993
04 Feb 1992

Plc
5
14
10
12
12

8rA

1"
12
13

13

1rB
14

3rB

Competition

Oxy HP

KBC Nacht

Payton Jordan Inv
Memorial Rasschaert
Melbourne Track Classic
Mt Sac Relays

Big East

Larry Ellis Invitational
NHB Night of 5's

NHB Night of 5's

NHB Night of 5's

Jesse Owens TC

Big East

NHB Night of 5's

NHB Night of 5's

NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi
NHB Night of 5's

NHB Night of 5's

Sea Ray Relays

NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NHB Night of 5's

Weekly Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Club Meeting

NZL National Championshi
NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi
WBOP Championships
NHB Night of 5's

NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi
WBOP Championships
NHB Night of 5's

Club Meeting

Weekly Meeting

NHB Night of 5's

Club Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
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Venue

Los Angeles CA
Heusden BEL
Stanford CA
Ninove BEL
Melbourne AUS
Walnut CA
New York NY
Princeton NJ
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Columbus OH
Tampa FL
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Waitakere
North Shore
North Shore
Knoxville TN
North Shore
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
North Shore
Dunedin
Waitakere
Palmerston North
Waitakere
North Shore
Waitakere
Hamilton
North Shore
North Shore
Waitakere
Waitakere
North Shore
Waitakere
Hamilton
North Shore
Palmerston North
Dunedin
North Shore
Auckland

Date
18 May 2012
07 Jul 2012
29 Apr 2012
21 Jul 2012
03 Mar 2012
20 Apr 2012
19 Feb 2012
21 Apr 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
13 Apr 2012
05 May 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
13 Apr 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
11 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
27 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
19 Dec 2012
16 Oct 2012
11 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
10 Oct 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

15:42.34
15:42.62
15:43.32
15:46.10
15:46.65
15:49.18

Grant MCLEAN
Hassan ROBLE
Joshua RAWLINSON
Joel WYATT

David LEE

Thomas HOLMES

WEL
WEL
AKL
WEL
AKL
CAN

19 Jan 1968
03 Jan 1993
14 Jun 1984
04 Jul 1980
21 Jan 1996

08 Apr 1993

1
1
17
1
5rB

WEL Championships

WEL Championships

NZL National Championshi
WEL Championships

NHB Night of 5's

Weekly Meeting

Wellington
Wellington
Waitakere
Wellington
North Shore

Dunedin

18 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
19 Dec 2012
11 Mar 2012



10000m | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
28:53.19
29:26.66
29:45.47
30:35.77
30:36.35
30:57.25
31:07.59
31:13.71
31:14.24
31:40.92
32:03.31
32:08.94
33:05.65
33:08.20
33:43.32
33:46.68
33:56.52

Name

Hugo BEAMISH
Aaron PULFORD
Daniel WALLIS
Paul MARTELLETTI
Stephen LETT

Luke HURRING
Jonathan JACKSON
Terefe EJIGU

Harry DIXON

Cory WHITING

Alex GORRIE
Angus BELL
Hassan ROBLE
Neale MCLANACHAN
David LOVELOCK
Simon GANNAWAY
Hayden SHEARMAN

Cen
CAN
WBP
WEL
ANZ
AKL
0TG
AKL
WEL
TAS
WBP
CAN
AKL
WEL
0TG
MWA
CAN
WEL

DOB
18 Jan 1989
24 Aug 1991
11 Nov 1987
01 Aug 1979
09 Feb 1984
16 Sep 1984
09 Jan 1991
14 Oct 1988
28 Aug 1990
15 Aug 1991
12 Aug 1992
02 Apr 1980
03 Jan 1993
04 Nov 1978
13 Sep 1986
14 Apr 1991
11 Feb 1981

Plc
8
11

32r2
18

Competition

Zatopek

Zatopek

Stanford Invitational

UK Trials

NZL 10000m Championships
NZL 10000m Championships
NZL 10000m Championships
Mid America Conference
MAC

NZL 10000m Championships
NZL 10000m Championships
NZL 10000m Championships
Black Programme

OTG 10000m Championships
NZL 10000m Championships
NZL 10000m Championships

WEL Championships

NEW ZEALAND
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Venue
Melbourne AUS
Melbourne AUS

Palo Alto CA
Birmingham GBR
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Mt Pleasant Ml
Mt Pleasant |IA
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Wellington
Dunedin
Tauranga
Tauranga

Wellington

Date
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
06 Apr 2012
22 Jun 2012
03 Jan 2012
03 Jan 2012
03 Jan 2012
10 May 2012
10 May 2012
03 Jan 2012
03 Jan 2012
03 Jan 2012
17 Mar 2012
15 Dec 2012
03 Jan 2012
03 Jan 2012
03 Mar 2012



10km | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
30:13
30:18
30:40
30:45
30:54
30:56
30:57
31:17
31:35
31:38
31:42
31:46
31:51
31:53
31:57
32:00
32:02
32:05
32:06
32:07
32:13
B85
32:27
32:29
32:31
32:31
32:32
32:33
32:35
32:37
32:39
32:50
32:52
32:52
32:53
32:57
32:58
32:59
33:00
33:01
33:03
33:07
33:17
33:18

Name

Peter MEFFAN

Sam WREFORD
Dougal THORBURN
Timothy HODGE
Caden SHIELDS
Evan COOPER

Ben BARRY

Steven O'CALLAGHAN
Jonathan MCKEE
Nick PANNETT

Alex PARLANE

Sam KIDD

Callan MOODY
James COUBROUGH
Daniel BALCHIN
Jonathan JACKSON
Alexander FOWLER
Mike WAKELIN
Nicholas RENNIE
Michael PUGH
Jesse PATEL
Cameron GOLDSMID
John SCHREUDER
David RIDLEY
Carsten JOERGENSEN
Simon MARDON
Graeme TAYLOR
Stefan SMITH

Neale MCLANACHAN
Stephen DAY
Michael WHITEHEAD
James LIST

Ross SMITH

Cory WHITING
Robbie JOHNSTON
Tim STEWART

Ryan SMITH

Brian GARMONSWAY
Richard BENNETT
David CATHERWOOD
Ben FORD

Wayne GUEST
Christopher KELLY
Matthew DRYDEN

Cen
TAS
CAN
WEL
WEL
0TG
WEL
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG
0TG
WEL
0TG
AKL
CAN
WEL
CAN
WBP
WEL
WEL
AKL
CAN
CAN
TAS
TAS
WEL
0TG
WEL
AKL
0TG
CAN
WBP
AKL
WBP
AKL
WEL
CAN
0TG
CAN
AKL
CAN
CAN

DOB
24 Nov 1990
26 Feb 1983
14 Jan 1981
27 Aug 1987
07 Aug 1988
03 Sep 1990
23 Jan 1991
25 Feb 1981
30 Nov 1978
31 Mar 1982
31 Mar 1990
16 Apr 1987
25 Mar 1988
26 Sep 1981
13 Aug 1990
09 Jan 1991
22 Jun 1991
22 Jun 1968
24 May 1990
06 Sep 1972
13 Aug 1990
08 Mar 1987
10 May 1992
02 Jun 1988
25 0ct 1970
26 Oct 1972
10 May 1969
21 Nov 1987
04 Nov 1978
19 Sep 1975
26 Mar 1990
20 Jul 1984
03 Feb 1988
15 Aug 1991
21 Aug 1967
21 Mar 1993
03 Sep 1990
12 Mar 1978
06 Dec 1964
24 Mar 1982
15 Jun 1990
13 Dec 1981
17 Jul 1984

20 Sep 1995

Plc

10
1"

13

15

16

Competition
Clyde-Alexandra
Canterbury Road Champion
Clyde-Alexandra

NZ Road Championships
Clyde-Alexandra

NZ Road Championships
Wellington Road Champion
NZ Road Championships
NZ Road Championships
NZ Road Championships
Sir Barry Curtis 10k

NZ Road Championships
Christchurch Airport
Wellington Road Champion
Christchurch Airport

NZ Road Championships
NZ Road Championships
Clyde-Alexandra
Christchurch Airport
Waikato BOP Road Champio
Sir Barry Curtis 10k

adidas 10k

NZ Road Championships
Canterbury Road Champion
Canterbury Road Champion
NZ Road Championships
NZ Road Championships
NZ Road Championships
Clyde-Alexandra

NZ Road Championships
Huntly Half

NZ Road Championships
Christchurch Airport
Whangamata Half

NZ Road Championships
Huntly Half

NZ Road Championships
Wellington Road Champion
Christchurch Airport
Clyde-Alexandra
Canterbury Road Champion
Whangamata Half
Canterbury Road Champion

Christchurch Airport

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Clyde 18 Aug 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Clyde 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Clyde 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Pakuranga 03 Nov 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Wellington 18 Aug 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Clyde 18 Aug 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Tauranga 19 Aug 2012
Pakuranga 03 Nov 2012
Wellington 24 Jun 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Clyde 18 Aug 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Huntly 20 May 2012
Wellington 071 Sep 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Whangamata 02 Sep 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Huntly 20 May 2012
Wellington 01 Sep 2012
Wellington 18 Aug 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Clyde 18 Aug 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Whangamata 02 Sep 2012
Pegasus 18 Aug 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

33:23
33:23
33:24
33:25
33:28
33:38

Tim CORNISH

Glen FERGUSON
Chris SANSON
Simon GANNAWAY
Jason PALMER
Johan VANHOOVELS

WEL 10 Feb 1990
0TG 27 Jan 1964
MWA 05 Aug 1987
CAN 14 Apr 1991
0TG 12 Jun 1984
AKL 03 Jun 1977

Wellington Road Champion
Clyde-Alexandra

NZ Road Championships
Canterbury Road Champion
Clyde-Alexandra

NZ Road Championships

Wellington
Clyde
Wellington
Pegasus
Clyde

Wellington

18 Aug 2012
18 Aug 2012
01 Sep 2012
18 Aug 2012
18 Aug 2012
01 Sep 2012



15km | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
46:29
47:58
49:31
50:19
50:50
52:25
53:56
54:39
55:14
56:51

Name

Sam WREFORD
Blair MCWHIRTER
David RIDLEY

Luke HURRING
Nick BURROW
Matthew INGRAM
David MACDONALD
Matthew HUNT
Paul CROSSLEY

Tim GRAHAM

Cen
CAN
CAN
CAN
0TG
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
WEL

DOB
26 Feb 1983
06 Oct 1982
02 Jun 1988
16 Sep 1984
24 May 1975
16 Dec 1979
01 Jul 1958
13 Oct 1985
13 Aug 1963
09 Jan 1994

Plc

Competition
New Balance 15km
New Balance 15km
New Balance 15km
New Balance 15km
New Balance 15km
New Balance 15km
New Balance 15km
New Balance 15km
New Balance 15km

New Balance 15km

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Christchurch

Date
06 May 2012
06 May 2012
06 May 2012
06 May 2012
06 May 2012
06 May 2012
06 May 2012
06 May 2012
06 May 2012
06 May 2012



Half Marathon | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

_ a2 a4 a2 a2 A s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s A s s

:06:51
:07:14
:07:42
:07:57
:08:01
:08:32
:08:36
:09:13
:09:16
:09:25
:09:41
:09:46
:09:50
:09:50
:10:25
:10:34
:10:40
:10:53
:10:55
:11:02
11:12
:11:34
:11:37
:11:39
11:47
11:47
:11:51
:11:52
:11:58
:11;50
:12:19
:12:21
:12:43
:12:43
:12:46
:12:56
:12:58
:13:01
:13:17
:13:18
:13:24
:13:28
:13:29
:13:57

Name

Sam WREFORD
Philip COSTLEY
Aaron PULFORD
Stephen LETT
Matthew HARRIS
Brett TINGAY
Caden SHIELDS

Oska INKSTER-BAYNES

Timothy HODGE
Chris SANSON

Kyle MACDONALD
Dougal THORBURN
Peter MEFFAN
Steven O'CALLAGHAN
Nathan BAXTER
Jonathan JACKSON
Blair MCWHIRTER
Alex GORRIE
Jonathan MCKEE
Luke HURRING

lain MACDONALD
Simon MARDON
Samuel DOBSON
Josh MAISEY

Grant MCLEAN
Richard SWAN
Graeme TAYLOR
Sam KIDD

Wayne GUEST
Scott WINTON
Graham O'GRADY
Mike WAKELIN
Glenn HUGHES
Stephen DAY

Tim CORNISH
Matthew DRAVITZKI
Rohan BIGGS
Daniel CLENDON
Cory WHITING

Tony PAYNE

Dave PARSONS
Brian GARMONSWAY
Craig KIRKWOOD
Joshua RAWLINSON

Cen
CAN
TAS
WBP
AKL
CAN
CAN
0TG
0TG
WEL
MWA
WBP
WEL
TAS
WBP
0TG
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
0TG
WBP
TAS
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
TAS
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
WEL
WEL
WEL
WEL
WEL
WEL
WBP
0TG
WEL
WEL
WBP
AKL

DOB
26 Feb 1983
16 Mar 1970
24 Aug 1991
09 Feb 1984
28 Nov 1987
04 Aug 1980
07 Aug 1988
19 Apr 1991
27 Aug 1987
05 Aug 1987
22 Sep 1983
14 Jan 1981
24 Nov 1990
25 Feb 1981
21 Apr 1987
09 Jan 1991
06 Oct 1982
12 Aug 1992
30 Nov 1978
16 Sep 1984
22 Sep 1983
26 Oct 1972
01 Oct 1985
09 Mar 1993
19 Jan 1968
23 Feb 1980
10 May 1969
16 Apr 1987
13 Dec 1981
17 Oct 1974
03 Apr 1982
22 Jun 1968
13 Apr 1982
19 Sep 1975
10 Feb 1990
27 May 1975
04 Sep 1976
21 Jun 1976
15 Aug 1991
13 Jan 1989
02 Feb 1977
12 Mar 1978
18 Oct 1974
14 Jun 1984

Plc
2
1
14

24

1"

Competition

Huntly Half

Buller George Marathon
Gold Coast marathon
Christchurch Airport
Christchurch Airport
Christchurch Airport
Christchurch Airport

NZL Half Marathon Champi
Shoe Clinic Half Maratho
NZL Half Marathon Champi
Whangamata Half
Christchurch Airport

Moro

Auckland marathon

Moro

NZL Half Marathon Champi
Kaiteriteri Gold Half
Christchurch Airport
Rotorua Marathon
Christchurch Airport
Whangamata Half

Nelson Shoe Clinic
Kerikeri Half Marathon
Gold Coast marathon
Nelson Shoe Clinic
Christchurch Airport
Nelson Shoe Clinic
Auckland marathon

Gold Coast marathon
Hamilton Half Marathon
Hamilton Half Marathon
SBS Gore H-M

ISC Lenco Half Marathon
ISC Lenco Half Marathon
Shoe Clinic Half Maratho
Auckland marathon

ISC Lenco Half Marathon
Pelorus Trust

NZL Half Marathon Champi
Rotorua Marathon
Wairarapa Country marath
ISC Lenco Half Marathon
Tauranga Half Marathon

Huntly Half

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Huntly

Buller

Gold Coast AUS
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Palmerston North
Wellington
Palmerston North
Whangamata
Christchurch
Dunedin
Auckland
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Kaiteriteri
Christchurch
Rotorua
Christchurch
Whangamata
Nelson
Kerikeri

Gold Coast AUS
Nelson
Christchurch
Nelson
Auckland

Gold Coast AUS
Hamilton
Hamilton

Gore
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Palmerston North
Rotorua
Wairarapa
Wellington
Tauranga

Huntly

Date
20 May 2012
11 Feb 2012
01 Jul 2012
03 Jun 2012
03 Jun 2012
03 Jun 2012
03 Jun 2012
12 Aug 2012
24 Jun 2012
12 Aug 2012
02 Sep 2012
03 Jun 2012
09 Sep 2012
28 Oct 2012
09 Sep 2012
12 Aug 2012
17 Mar 2012
03 Jun 2012
28 Apr 2012
03 Jun 2012
02 Sep 2012
06 May 2012
17 Nov 2012
01 Jul 2012
06 May 2012
03 Jun 2012
06 May 2012
28 Oct 2012
01 Jul 2012
07 Oct 2012
07 Oct 2012
20 May 2012
26 Feb 2012
26 Feb 2012
24 Jun 2012
28 Oct 2012
26 Feb 2012
16 Sep 2012
12 Aug 2012
28 Apr 2012
14 Oct 2012
26 Feb 2012
15 Apr 2012
20 May 2012



45
46
47
48
49
50

1:14:08
1:14:09
1:14:15
1:14:17
1:14:22
1:14:30

Luke LONGDILL
Neale MCLANACHAN
Nick PORTAS
Christopher KELLY
Alex COWDEN

Kim HOGARTH

AKL
0TG
WBP
CAN
CAN
TAS

29 Aug 1991
04 Nov 1978
23 Jul 1984
17 Jul 1984
16 Oct 1984
18 Dec 1975

Kerikeri Half Marathon
Moro

Huntly Half

Buller George Marathon
Buller George Marathon

Nelson Shoe Clinic

Kerikeri
Dunedin
Huntly
Buller
Buller

Nelson

17 Nov 2012
09 Sep 2012
20 May 2012
11 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012

06 May 2012



Marathon | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:16:35
2:19:40
2:22:42
2:25.10
2:25:24
2:28:26
2:28:59
2:30:56
2:31:03
2:31:38
2:34:16
2:34:24
2:34:39
2:35:55
2:36:03
2:36:23
2:36:45
2:37:14
2:38:00
2:38:24
2:39:09
2:39:10
2:39:13
2:39:47
2:41:04
2:42:17
2:43:34
2:43:48
2:44:25
2:44:53
2:45:04
2:45:20
2:46:27
2:46:36
2:46:45
2:47:21
2:47:25
2:47:36
2:48:57
2:49:15
2:49:15
2:49:33

Name

Sam WREFORD
Paul MARTELLETTI
Dale WARRANDER
Scott WINTON
Blair MCWHIRTER
Philip COSTLEY
Tony PAYNE
Simon MARDON
Graeme TAYLOR
Jesse GIBBS

Ross MCINTYRE
Steven O'CALLAGHAN
Adrian BAILEY
Nick PORTAS
Daniel CLENDON
Johan VANHOOVELS
Kim HOGARTH

lain MACDONALD
Grant MCLEAN
Stephen DAY
Angus BELL

David RIDLEY
Adrian LYSAGHT
Jason PALMER
Rob CREASY
Stephen LETT
Gavin STEVENS
Warick BRENAN
Russell LAKE
Romain MIROSA
Hamish MAXWELL
Brian GARMONSWAY
Simon MAUNDER
John CAIE
Jonathan JACKSON
Sasha DANIELS
Ricky GUTSELL
David LOVELOCK
Michael WRAY
Chris CORNEY
Bruce EDWARDS
Jamie WHITE

Cen
CAN
ANZ
AKL
AKL
CAN
TAS
0TG
TAS
TAS
0TG
HBG
WBP
CAN
WBP
WEL
AKL
TAS
WBP
WEL
WEL
AKL
CAN
WBP
0TG
AKL
AKL
ANZ
AKL
WBP
0TG
TAR
WEL
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
STH
MWA
WEL
WBP
WBP
WEL

DOB
26 Feb 1983
01 Aug 1979
08 Sep 1973
17 Oct 1974
06 Oct 1982
16 Mar 1970
13 Jan 1989
26 Oct 1972
10 May 1969
24 Dec 1991
23 Jul 1964
25 Feb 1981
06 Jan 1976
23 Jul 1984
21 Jun 1976
03 Jun 1977
18 Dec 1975
22 Sep 1983
19 Jan 1968
19 Sep 1975
02 Apr 1980
02 Jun 1988
10 Sep 1974
12 Jun 1984
18 Dec 1980
09 Feb 1984
23 Feb 1956
19 Feb 1968
28 Feb 1970
16 Dec 1978
10 Sep 1970
12 Mar 1978
20 Dec 1972
24 Mar 1966
09 Jan 1991
07 Dec 1971
09 Jun 1962
13 Sep 1986
01 Mar 1967
25 Dec 1964
19 Sep 1961
24 0Oct 1984

Plc
1
19
2
14

29
15
16
17

212

21
22

12

13
27
59
28
29

Competition
Southland marathon
Prague Marathon
Christchurch Airport
Ottawa Marathon
Christchurch Airport
Rotorua Marathon
Christchurch Airport
Buller George Marathon
Buller George Marathon
Hadrian marathon
Auckland marathon
Christchurch Airport
Gold Coast marathon
Auckland marathon
Armstrong Motor Group Ma
Auckland marathon
Christchurch Airport
The Legend Marathon
Armstrong Motor Group Ma
Rotorua Marathon
Rotorua Marathon
Auckland marathon
Auckland marathon
Moro

Christchurch Airport
Gold Coast marathon
Auckland marathon
Auckland marathon
Auckland marathon
Southland marathon
Paris Marathon
Rotorua Marathon
Auckland marathon
Auckland marathon
The Legend Marathon
Rotorua Marathon
Southland marathon
Rotorua Marathon
Auckland marathon
Gold Coast marathon
Auckland marathon

Auckland marathon

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Invercargill 11 Nov 2012
Prague CZE 13 May 2012

Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Ottawa CAN 27 May 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Rotorua 28 Apr 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Buller 11 Feb 2012

Buller 11 Feb 2012
Hamilton CAN 04 Nov 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Gold Coast AUS 01 Jul 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Wellington 24 Jun 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Auckland 15 Sep 2012
Wellington 24 Jun 2012
Rotorua 28 Apr 2012
Rotorua 28 Apr 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Dunedin 09 Sep 2012
Christchurch 03 Jun 2012
Gold Coast AUS 01 Jul 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Invercargill 11 Nov 2012
Paris FRA 15 Apr 2012
Rotorua 28 Apr 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Auckland 15 Sep 2012
Rotorua 28 Apr 2012
Invercargill 11 Nov 2012
Rotorua 28 Apr 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Gold Coast AUS 01 Jul 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012
Auckland 28 Oct 2012



3000m Steeplechase | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
9:02.93
9:23.41
9:43.29
9:46.10
10:04.50
10:08.64
10:15.39
10:16.16
10:16.64
10:25.12
10:26.97

Name

Brett TINGAY
Daniel BALCHIN
Luke LONGDILL
Jack MOODY
Henry WATT
Stephen DAY
Ryan BATIN
Lyndon BROWN
Mathew ROGERS
Liam WALSH

Nicholas MERRETT

Cen
CAN
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
0TG
WEL
WBP
CAN

DOB
04 Aug 1980
13 Aug 1990
29 Aug 1991
29 Aug 1993
17 Nov 1994
19 Sep 1975
06 Jan 1994
21 Jan 1989
21 Feb 1979
28 Jul 1993
11 Jan 1992

Plc
10r2
1
1

Competition
Stanford Invitational
Weekly Meeting
AKL Championships
AKL Championships
AKL Championships
WEL Championships
NZL National Championshi
Interclub

WEL Championships
AKL Championships

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Palo Alto CA
Dunedin
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Waitakere
Timaru
Wellington
Auckland

Timaru

Date
07 Apr 2012
01 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012



110m Hurdles | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result
14.55
14.72
15.14
15.46
16.14
16.30
16.71

Wind
0.0
-1.1
0.4
-2.5
-0.2
{8
-1.7

Name

Brent NEWDICK
Michael COCHRANE
Scott MCLAREN
Nicholas GERRARD
Stephen ISAAC
Matthew WYATT
Callum MCCONACHY

Cen DOB

AKL 31 Jan 1985
WBP 13 Aug 1991
AKL 27 Feb 1982
AKL 18 Apr 1992
OTG 29 Oct 1992
AKL 07 Oct 1990

MWA 23 Aug 1985

Plc
D
5r2

Competition

AUS National Championshi
Bottrop Gala

Hypo Meeting

Hot Meet 8

Weekly Meeting

Capital Classic

Club Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Melbourne AUS 14 Apr 2012
Bottrop GER 07 Jul 2012
Gotzis AUT 27 May 2012
Auckland 10 Mar 2012
Dunedin 17 Nov 2012
Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Palmerston North 17 Jan 2012



400m Hurdles | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
50.83
51.48
52.03
52.71
53.60
54.48
55.47
56.06
56.20
59.17
59.94

Name

James MORTIMER
Michael COCHRANE
Cameron FRENCH

Phil SIMMS
Campbell WU
Daniel DYET

Peter CALLAGHER

Stephen ISAAC
Shay TAYLOR

Daniel LAWS

Sam FITZGERALD

Cen
AKL
WBP
WBP
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG
AKL
CAN
CAN

DOB
01 Mar 1983
13 Aug 1991
17 May 1992
09 Aug 1993
16 Sep 1993
21 Mar 1991
28 Nov 1991
29 Oct 1992
24 Jan 1989
19 Oct 1988
26 Jun 1993

Plc
1
2rB

2h1

Competition

NZL National Championshi
Bottrop Gala

Porritt Classic

AUS National Championshi
Capital Classic

Porritt Classic

Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Bottrop GER
Hamilton
Melbourne AUS
Wellington
Hamilton
North Shore
Waitakere
Hamilton
Waitakere

Waitakere

Date
25 Mar 2012
06 Jul 2012
11 Feb 2012
13 Apr 2012
23 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
01 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012



High Jump | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

Billy CRAYFORD
Regan STANDING
Gideon BARNARD
Matt NICHOLLS
Ben GILES

Luke DAVISON
Phillip WYATT
James SANDILANDS
Jesse BRYANT
Samuel SMALL
Chris BRAKE
Brent NEWDICK
Jordan PETERS
Joseph REYNOLDS
Sam PINSON
Nicholas GERRARD
Dean VAN DER BUSSE
Patrick HARNETT
Rhys MALCON
Mackenzie HAUGH
Sam VESEY

Ross WALKER-SMART
Cory MCDERMOTT
Phil SIMMS

Shaun BAXTER
Ethan SORRELL
Matthew PETERS
Brent CHESHIRE
Matthew WYATT
Scott MCLAREN
Ethan VAUGHAN
Daniel LAWS
Aaron BOOTH
Hyun DO

Jarno PLENTER
Benn LOH

Cen
AKL
WBP
STH
AKL
WBP
WBP
AKL
CAN
CAN
CAN
TAS
AKL
AKL
WBP
WEL
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
WEL
AKL
MWA
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
CAN
CAN

Daniel MANICKUM-PULLEN AKL

James BRIDEN
Karl WRIGHT
Jack HENRY
Alex COLVIN
Liam SPEER
Sam RITCHIE
Jared GREIG

CAN
TAR
CAN
WBP
AKL
WEL
STH

DOB
15 Jul 1987
20 Apr 1991
26 Nov 1988
24 May 1990
28 Jan 1984
05 May 1994
31 Aug 1993
14 Aug 1996
27 Jan 1995
10 Jul 1995
04 Oct 1995
31 Jan 1985
19 Jun 1994
15 Jan 1994
22 Oct 1995
18 Apr 1992
10 Nov 1997
28 Apr 1995
21 Jun 1996
12 Dec 1995
04 Jul 1991
22 Nov 1993
14 May 1996
09 Aug 1993
03 May 1995
13 Sep 1996
20 May 1996
27 Nov 1994
07 Oct 1990
27 Feb 1982
26 Mar 1996
19 Oct 1988
12 Sep 1996
17 Mar 1992
14 Jun 1995
26 May 1988
11 Aug 1995
29 Sep 1995
23 Jul 1996
22 Mar 1994
25 Feb 1995
07 Oct 1997
29 Sep 1990
30 May 1995

Plc

Competition

Black Programme

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Taranaki Championships
Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
Sl Secondary Schools
North Island CE Champion
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Olympic Games

Hot Meet 3

Tauranga Twilight

Capital Classic

AUS National Championshi
Interclub

CAN Secondary Schools
Hot Meet 6

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 1

Hot Meet 5

Open Meeting

Capital Classic

Porritt Classic

Club Meeting

Weekly Meeting

Hot Meet 5

Hot Meet 5

Club Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 1

Hot Meet 3

Interclub

Lovelock Classic

Hot Meet 8

S| Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
North Island CE Champion
NZL Combined Events Cham
Hot Meet 5

WEL Championships

STH Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Wellington
Hamilton
Waitakere
Waitakere
Inglewood
Hamilton
Waitakere

Nelson

Waitakere
Waitakere
London GBR
North Shore
Tauranga
Wellington
Melbourne AUS
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Auckland
Waitakere
Waitakere
Auckland

North Shore
Hamilton
Wellington
Hamilton
Auckland (Kings)
Dunedin
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland (Kings)
Waitakere
Auckland

North Shore
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Timaru
Auckland
Nelson

Palmerston North

Palmerston North
North Shore
Wellington

Invercargill

Date
17 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
10 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
10 Nov 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
08 Aug 2012
17 Nov 2012
01 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
13 Apr 2012
20 Oct 2012
17 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
20 Oct 2012
01 Dec 2012
14 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
21 Nov 2012
22 Dec 2012
14 Jan 2012
14 Jan 2012
21 Nov 2012
25 Mar 2012
20 Oct 2012
17 Nov 2012
15 Dec 2012
07 Jan 2012
10 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
27 Oct 2012
10 Nov 2012
05 Feb 2012
01 Dec 2012
18 Feb 2012
09 Mar 2012



45
46
47
48
49

1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80

Hamish KERR
Pascal KETHERS
Arthur SMITH
Patrick TABERNER
Jared DEAL

AKL
AKL
STH
STH
STH

17 Aug 1996
14 Aug 1995
12 Feb 1977
10 Jan 1998
21 Apr 1995

1"

College Central Zone
NI Secondary Schools
Centre Meeting
Centre Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools

Auckland 09 Mar 2012
Tauranga 31 Mar 2012
Invercargill 17 Nov 2012
Invercargill 17 Nov 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012



Pole Vault | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

Nicholas SOUTHGATE
Brent NEWDICK
Scott MCLAREN
Pascal KETHERS
Luca DENEE

Matt CAMPBELL
Sam RITCHIE
Thomas NORTH

Tim MCKEE

Jarno PLENTER
Nicholas GERRARD
Sam CONWAY
Stephen BUCKLEY
Callum MCCONACHY
Jack HENRY

Luke DAVISON
Jesse BRYANT

Zac TOPPING
Stephen MCKEE

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
MWA
CAN
WBP
CAN
MWA
CAN

DOB
09 Apr 1994
31 Jan 1985
27 Feb 1982
14 Aug 1995
27 Jun 1996
17 Dec 1995
29 Sep 1990
02 Jan 1994
11 Dec 1990
14 Jun 1995
18 Apr 1992
18 Aug 1995
04 May 1988
23 Aug 1985
22 Mar 1994
05 May 1994
27 Jan 1995
07 Jul 1991
29 Dec 1959

Plc

Competition

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Victoria CE Championship
Waitakere Festival

Hot Meet 3

AKL Championships
Sylvia Potts Classic

AKL Championships
Interclub

Interclub

Pole Vault Series

AKL Championships

AKL Championships

NZL Combined Events Cham
Interclub

Victorian CE Championshi
North Island CE Champion
Club Meeting

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Waitakere

Melbourne AUS
Waitakere

North Shore
Auckland
Hastings
Auckland

Rawhiti (ChCh)
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
North Shore
Auckland
Auckland
Palmerston North
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Melbourne AUS

Palmerston North

Rawhiti (ChCh)

Date
25 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
26 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012
17 Nov 2012
26 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012
26 Feb 2012
10 Mar 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Feb 2012
26 Feb 2012
26 Feb 2012
05 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
11 Mar 2012
11 Nov 2012
27 Nov 2012
25 Feb 2012



Long Jump | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
7.56 1.6
7.49 0.7
7.32 1.4
7.17 0.9
7.16 0.2
7.08 1.6
7.06 1.9
7.06 2.0
7.04 0.0
7.02 1.7
6.87 1.0
6.83 1.2
6.75 0.9
6.74 1.6
6.73 0.0
6.72 1.9
6.61 0.0
6.59 0.5
6.50 1.5
6.45 2.0
6.44 1.2
6.43 1.7
6.43 1.5
6.40 0.0
6.39 2.0
6.32 1.9
6.29 1.2
6.29 1.6
6.26 0.0
6.23 0.0
6.22 0.8
6.16 0.8
6.16 -1.4

Name

Brent NEWDICK
Jesse BRYANT
Nicholas GERRARD
Andy KRUY

Ryan HOWE
Matthew WYATT
James HUTCHENS
Alex COLVIN
Daniel FAKE
Brendon BARNETT
Scott MCLAREN
Jordan PETERS
Chris BRAKE
Matthew ROBINSON
Jeffrey THUMATH
Phillip WYATT
Shaun BAXTER
William COWPER
Luke DAVISON
Gideon BARNARD
Ettiene DU PREEZ
Pascal KETHERS
Hamish GILL
Joshua VOSAWALE
Ben WATERS
Danyon CUNEEN
Todd SWANSON
Callum TAYLOR
Alex WOOD

Jack HENRY

Kyle TROTT

Eperu JAMES
Jordan VETTER

Cen
AKL
CAN
AKL
MWA
WBP
AKL
WEL
WBP
TAR
TAS
AKL
AKL
TAS
STH
AKL
AKL
WEL
MWA
WBP
STH
AKL
AKL
AKL
STH
AKL
WBP
STH
WBP
WBP
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL

DOB
31 Jan 1985
27 Jan 1995
18 Apr 1992
13 Aug 1991
27 May 1992
07 Oct 1990
31 Mar 1992
25 Feb 1995
24 Feb 1992
29 Mar 1994
27 Feb 1982
19 Jun 1994
04 Oct 1995
19 Jul 1991
03 Mar 1985
31 Aug 1993
03 May 1995
08 Nov 1994
05 May 1994
26 Nov 1988
17 Sep 1990
14 Aug 1995
15 Feb 1997
21 Feb 1993
28 Jul 1995
10 Jun 1993
28 Jan 1991
04 Mar 1996
10 Jan 1996
22 Mar 1994
18 Jan 1995
11 Nov 1995
27 Mar 1995

Plc

Competition

AUS National Championshi
AUS Junior Championships
Hot Meet 2

Club Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Sylvia Potts Classic

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Hypo Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Twilight Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Sylvia Potts Classic

NI Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
Northern Regional CE Cha
STH Championships

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Twilight Meeting

North Island CE Champion
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Greater Auckland Schools
College Southern Zone

College Central Zone

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Melbourne AUS
Sydney AUS
Auckland
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Hastings
Hamilton
Waitakere
Waitakere
Waitakere
Gotzis AUT
Dunedin
Dunedin
Invercargill
Waitakere
Hastings
Tauranga
Palmerston North
Pakuranga
Invercargill
Waitakere
Waitakere
Dunedin
Nelson
Pakuranga
Waitakere
Invercargill
Hastings
Waitakere
Waitakere
Auckland
Papakura

Auckland

Date
13 Apr 2012
15 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012
27 Nov 2012
24 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
26 May 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
17 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
31 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
21 Jan 2012
03 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
07 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
22 Jan 2012
23 Mar 2012
17 Feb 2012
10 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
05 Mar 2012
09 Mar 2012



Triple Jump | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
15.08 1.6
14.98 1.8
14.31 0.0
13.98 0.0
13.92 -0.6
13.59 1.2
13.58 1.2
13.45 1.3
13.40 1.8
13.26 0.7
13.19 0.0
13.05 0.0
12.94 0.4
12.86 1.5
12.75 0.0
12.73 0.4

Name

Scott THOMSON
Phillip WYATT

Todd SWANSON
Matthew WYATT
Daniel FAKE
Matthew ROBINSON
Jordan PETERS
Chris BRAKE
Connor HOBBS
Caleb BENSEMANN
Billy CRAYFORD
William COWPER
Alex COLVIN

Jared GREIG

Sean PAY

Joshua VOSAWALE

Cen
WEL
AKL
STH
AKL
TAR
STH
AKL
TAS
TAR
MWA
AKL
MWA
WBP
STH
STH
STH

DOB
22 Jun 1992
31 Aug 1993
28 Jan 1991
07 Oct 1990
24 Feb 1992
19 Jul 1991
19 Jun 1994
04 Oct 1995
21 Sep 1995
12 Feb 1996
15 Jul 1987
08 Nov 1994
25 Feb 1995
30 May 1995
26 Apr 1996
21 Feb 1993

Plc

Competition

Central Team Competition
Oceania Championships
Capital Classic

Capital Classic

Capital Classic

NZL National Championshi
Centre Meeting

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Cooks Classic

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

STH Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Wanganui
Cairns AUS
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Waitakere
Auckland
Waitakere
Dunedin
Dunedin
Wanganui
Waitakere
Waitakere
Dunedin
Dunedin

Invercargill

Date
10 Nov 2012
27 Jun 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
25 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
27 Jan 2012
25 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
17 Nov 2012
09 Mar 2012



Shot Put | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
20.05
19.33
15.38
15.37
15.35
15.29
15.09
14.89
14.53
14.52
14.11
14.11
13.80
13.45
12.80
12.74
12.07
12.06
12.02

Name

Jacko GILL

Tom WALSH

Scott MCLAREN
Damian SMUTS
Adam MILLER
James DOYLE
Brent NEWDICK
Jerram HUSTON
Dale PRITCHARD
Matthew BLOXHAM
Nicholas GERRARD
Hamish FINNIE
Dean RUSBATCH
Marshall HALL
Richard THOMSON
Ryan TINKLE

Paul EMMETT
Jarrod ADAMS
Alexander PARKINSON

Cen
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG

TAS

AKL
AKL
0TG

0TG

0TG

WEL
WEL
AKL
0TG

AKL

DOB
20 Dec 1994
01 Mar 1992
27 Feb 1982
14 Jun 1989
03 Jun 1992
19 Jul 1991
31 Jan 1985
05 Apr 1985
25 Oct 1985
16 Nov 1996
18 Apr 1992
23 Jul 1992
26 Mar 1994
07 Oct 1988
29 Jul 1962
20 Feb 1992
20 Feb 1971
07 May 1976
08 Sep 1994

Plc

Competition

Waitakere Festival
Meeting National
Multistars

AUS National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
Olympic Games

Oceania Championships
Tasman Championships
Open Meeting

Pre- Departure Meet
Weekly Meeting

OTG Championships

IT™

WEL Championships
Lovelock Classic

NZ Masters Championships
Weekly Meeting

Throws Meet

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Waitakere

Amiens FRA
Desenzano del Garda ITA
Melbourne AUS

North Shore
Waitakere

London GBR

Cairns AUS

Nelson

Dunedin

North Shore

Dunedin

Dunedin

Chch - Christs College
Wellington

Timaru

Auckland

Dunedin

North Shore

Date
24 Nov 2012
30 Jun 2012
05 May 2012
15 Apr 2012
01 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
08 Aug 2012
28 Jun 2012
24 Nov 2012
08 Dec 2012
16 Jun 2012
15 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
04 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
07 Jan 2012
05 Mar 2012
03 Nov 2012
21 Feb 2012



Discus Throw | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
54.02
49.46
48.25
47.89
47.55
47.08
45.84
45.84
45.11
44.58
4417
43.58
43.39
42.35
42.34
41.71
41.34
41.34
41.33
39.17
37.16
35.88
35.18
34.62
34.21
.59

Name

Marshall HALL
Warren BUTTON
Brent NEWDICK
Darron HAWORTH
Samiueka ULUFONUA
Tom WALSH

Dale PRITCHARD
Adam MILLER
Damian SMUTS

Scott MCLAREN

Keri TONGALEA
Hayden HALL

Richard CALLISTER
Matthew BLOXHAM
Alexander PARKINSON
Nicholas GERRARD
Ryan TINKLE

Hamish FINNIE

Kyle VAN DER MERWE
Jerram HUSTON
Nicolas MCGRATH
Callum MCCONACHY

Cen
0TG
WBP
AKL
ANZ
AKL
CAN
TAS
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
WEL
0TG
TAR
0TG
CAN
MWA

Benjamin LANGTON-BURNEMWA

Jerry PESETA
Tony ANDERSON
Dean RUSBATCH

WEL
TAS
0TG

DOB
07 Oct 1988
21 Jun 1988
31 Jan 1985
24 Mar 1969
03 Jan 1996
01 Mar 1992
25 Oct 1985
03 Jun 1992
14 Jun 1989
27 Feb 1982
28 Sep 1990
26 Mar 1993
07 Jan 1995
16 Nov 1996
08 Sep 1994
18 Apr 1992
20 Feb 1992
23 Jul 1992
08 Aug 1995
05 Apr 1985
07 Jul 1994
23 Aug 1985
07 Oct 1992
07 Apr 1992
07 Nov 1966
26 Mar 1994

Plc

Competition

AUS National Championshi
Tauranga Twilight

AUS National Championshi
UQ Permit Meeting

Discus Skymaster
Lovelock Classic

IT™

Discus Skymaster

Hot Meet 5

Victoria CE Championship
AKL Championships
Lovelock Classic

Winter Meet #2

Discus Skymaster

Discus Skymaster

NZL National Championshi
Lovelock Classic

Weekly Meeting

Discus Skymaster

OTG Championships

CAN Championships

Club Meeting

Club Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Tasman Championships

Lovelock Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Melbourne AUS
Tauranga
Melbourne AUS
Brisbane AUS
North Shore
Timaru

Chch - Christs College
North Shore
Auckland
Melbourne AUS
Auckland

Timaru

North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Waitakere
Timaru

Dunedin

North Shore
Dunedin

Timaru
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Waitakere

Nelson

Timaru

Date
14 Apr 2012
01 Jan 2012
14 Apr 2012
28 Jan 2012
16 Dec 2012
07 Jan 2012
04 Feb 2012
16 Dec 2012
14 Jan 2012
26 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
07 Jan 2012
15 Sep 2012
16 Dec 2012
16 Dec 2012
24 Mar 2012
07 Jan 2012
27 Oct 2012
16 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
04 Mar 2012
17 Jan 2012
30 Oct 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
07 Jan 2012



Hammer Throw | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
60.65
58.68
57.48
55.69
54.30
52.98
51.48
49.67
49.64
48.79
44.73
41.65
40.21
39.04
37.02
35.48

Name

Philip JENSEN
William HUBBER

Ryan TINKLE

Adam MILLER

Damian SMUTS
Warren BUTTON
Matthew BLOXHAM
Alex FAFEITA

Dean RUSBATCH
Mark CUMMING
Hamish FINNIE
Alexander PARKINSON
Todd BATES

Michael SCHOLTEN
Callum MCCONACHY
Thomas ROOZENDAAL

Cen
WEL
STH
WEL
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
WEL
0TG
AKL
0TG
AKL
0TG
0TG
MWA
AKL

DOB
08 Nov 1967
28 Apr 1991
20 Feb 1992
03 Jun 1992
14 Jun 1989
21 Jun 1988
16 Nov 1996
31 Aug 1994
26 Mar 1994
18 Mar 1962
23 Jul 1992
08 Sep 1994
29 Nov 1994
24 Jan 1978
23 Aug 1985
21 Mar 1990

Plc
1

1"
12

Competition

NZL National Championshi
Open

Lovelock Classic

Hot Meet 3

AUS National Championshi
Open Meeting

Throws Spring Series #4
NZL Hammer Festival
Weekly Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

NZL Hammer Festival
NZL Hammer Festival
Weekly Meeting

Central Team Competition

Millenium Hammer Throw

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Memphis TN
Timaru

North Shore
Melbourne AUS
Hamilton
North Shore
North Shore
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin

North Shore
North Shore
Dunedin
Palmerston North

North Shore

Date
23 Mar 2012
27 Apr 2012
07 Jan 2012
17 Nov 2012
13 Apr 2012
11 Mar 2012
14 Oct 2012
21 Apr 2012
24 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012
21 Apr 2012
21 Apr 2012
24 Nov 2012
27 Oct 2012
14 Jan 2012



Javelin Throw | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
86.31
70.65
60.45
59.82
56.11
51.32
50.98
50.05
48.56
48.27
47.88
47.69
47.23
46.89
46.28
45.24

Name

Stuart FARQUHAR

Cen

WBP

Benjamin LANGTON-BURNE MWA

Scott MCLAREN
Brent NEWDICK
Nicholas GERRARD
Brendon BARNETT
Luke DAVISON

Bryn MCLEOD-JONES
David COUPER

Harry HULSTON-ADCOCK
Samuel SMALL
Michael JOLLY

Jack HENRY

Rory MCSWEENEY
Hayden HALL

Jesse BRYANT

AKL
AKL
AKL
TAS
WBP
0TG
WBP
AKL
CAN
CAN
CAN
0TG
CAN
CAN

DOB
15 Mar 1982
07 Oct 1992
27 Feb 1982
31 Jan 1985
18 Apr 1992
29 Mar 1994
05 May 1994
26 Mar 1994
02 Jul 1977
16 Jan 1995
10 Jul 1995
28 Aug 1992
22 Mar 1994
20 Apr 1985
26 Mar 1993
27 Jan 1995

Plc

Competition

Oda Hiroshima

Central Team Competition
Hypo Meeting

Olympic Games

Oceania CE Championships
NZL National Championshi
Club Meeting

Weekly Meeting

WBOP Championships
NZL National Championshi
Lovelock Classic

Masters Games

North Island CE Champion
Weekly Meeting

Interclub

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Hiroshima JPN
Wanganui
Gotzis AUT
London GBR
Townsville AUS
Waitakere
Tauranga
Dunedin
Hamilton
Waitakere
Timaru

Dunedin

Dunedin
Christchurch (Rawhiti)

Christchurch (Rawhiti)

Date
29 Apr 2012
10 Nov 2012
27 May 2012
09 Aug 2012
06 May 2012
24 Mar 2012
17 Jan 2012
25 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
07 Jan 2012
05 Feb 2012
11 Nov 2012
03 Nov 2012
10 Nov 2012
15 Dec 2012



Decathlon | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
8057
7733
6884
5711
5620
5136
5049

Name

Brent NEWDICK
Scott MCLAREN
Nicholas GERRARD
Matthew WYATT
Callum MCCONACHY
Zac TOPPING

Dafydd MORGAN

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
MWA
MWA
CAN

DOB
31 Jan 1985
27 Feb 1982
18 Apr 1992
07 Oct 1990
23 Aug 1985
07 Jul 1991
16 Nov 1989

Plc
1
14

Competition

AUS National Championshi
Hypo Meeting

NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL Combined Events Cham

Canterbury CE Championsh

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Melbourne AUS 14 Apr 2012
Gotzis AUT 27 May 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Timaru 25 Nov 2012



3000m Race Walk | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
12:39.86
13:00.05
13:04.52
13:52.36
15:08.08
15:11.51
15:25.21
15:27.85
15:54.68
16:34.40
16:49.37
16:51.27
16:57.75

Name

Matthew HOLCROFT
Jonathon LORD
Scott NELSON
Mike PARKER
Stuart HOOD
Joshua KOKICH
Jared FREE
Phillip MEIKLE
Jamie SHAW
Peter ZWART
Andrew JACKSON
Rodney GILLUM
Mike MORRESEY

Cen
WBP
CAN
WBP
AKL
WEL
CAN
AKL
CAN
TAS
MWA
AKL
TAR
TAR

DOB
18 Jan 1994
29 Jan 1996
10 Oct 1969
21 Apr 1953
14 Nov 1995
01 Jun 1996
02 Apr 1997
10 Mar 1994
10 Mar 1998
26 Jul 1950
02 Oct 1996
18 Nov 1961
24 Jul 1970

Plc
1

Competition

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
CAN Championships
Twilight Series

Central Team Competition
NZL National Championshi
Central Team Competition

Taranaki Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Dunedin
Waitakere
Waitakere
Wellington
Dunedin

Dunedin

Timaru

Nelson
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Palmerston North

Inglewood

Date
23 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
04 Mar 2012
28 Nov 2012
27 Oct 2012
23 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
10 Mar 2012



NEW ZEALAND

10km Race Walk | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes ATHLETICS
-~

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 45:30 Matthew HOLCROFT WBP 18 Jan 1994 1 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
2 52:58 Jonathon LORD CAN 29 Jan 1996 2 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012



20km Race Walk | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1:30:01
1:39:47
1:41:38
1:46:48

Name

Quentin REW
Scott NELSON
Graeme JONES
Mike PARKER

Cen
HBG
WBP
HBG
AKL

DOB
16 Jul 1984
10 Oct 1969
19 Jun 1973
21 Apr 1953

Plc
7

Competition

AUS 20km RW Championship
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Hobart AUS
Waitakere
Waitakere

Waitakere

Date
25 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012



50km Race Walk | Men Open | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 3:55.03 Quentin REW HBG 16 Jul 1984 30 Olympic Games London GBR 11 Aug 2012



100m | Men 20 1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
10.36 1.9
10.87 1.6
10.88 1.9
10.96 1.8
11.14 -1.5
11.25 1.8
11.26 0.4
11.33 -0.1
11.35 -0.2
11.35 1.6
11.35 1.3

Name

Joseph MILLAR
Ryan HOWE

Alex JORDAN
Cameron FRENCH
Frazer WICKES
Nicholas GERRARD
Todd JOHNSTON
Stephen ISAAC
Scott WALKER
John GILMOUR
Dee Jay KENNEDY

Cen
WBP
WBP
TAS
WBP
AKL
AKL
0TG
0TG
CAN
0TG
STH

DOB
24 Sep 1992
27 May 1992
10 Apr 1992
17 May 1992
10 Feb 1992
18 Apr 1992
08 Jan 1992
29 Oct 1992
17 Aug 1992
11 May 1992
29 Sep 1992

Plc

1r3

3h2

5h2

Competition

NZL National Championshi
Open Meeting

U23 Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 6

NZL National Championshi
Masters Games

Weekly Meeting

Capital Classic

Weekly Meeting

Centre Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Hamilton
Karlsruhe GER
Waitakere
Auckland
Waitakere
Dunedin
Dunedin
Wellington
Dunedin

Invercargill

Date
23 Mar 2012
03 Nov 2012
30 Jun 2012
23 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
05 Feb 2012
10 Nov 2012
23 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012



200m | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
21.16 1.4
21.27 0.2
21.46 -1.4
21.92 -0.7
22.59 -1.4
23.00 0.0
23.16 0.9
23.28 0.3

Name

Frazer WICKES
Joseph MILLAR
Alex JORDAN
Cameron FRENCH
Stephen ISAAC
Todd JOHNSTON
John WHIBLEY
Scott WALKER

Cen
AKL
WBP
TAS
WBP
0TG
0TG
AKL
CAN

DOB
10 Feb 1992
24 Sep 1992
10 Apr 1992
17 May 1992
29 Oct 1992
08 Jan 1992
26 Oct 1992

17 Aug 1992

Plc

11
5h2

Competition

Winter Track Meet

AUS National Championshi
Capital Classic

AUS National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

Masters Games

Hot Meet 5

Lovelock Classic

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Auckland
Melbourne AUS
Wellington
Melbourne AUS
Dunedin
Dunedin
Auckland

Timaru

Date
23 Jun 2012
15 Apr 2012
23 Jan 2012
15 Apr 2012
10 Nov 2012
05 Feb 2012
14 Jan 2012
07 Jan 2012



400m | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
—

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
46.68 Frazer WICKES AKL 10 Feb 1992 2rB Bottrop Gala Bottrop GER 07 Jul 2012
46.83 Alex JORDAN TAS 10 Apr 1992 1 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
48.77 Joseph MILLAR WBP 24 Sep 1992 2 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2012
49.63 Cameron FRENCH WBP 17 May 1992 1 WBOP Championships Tauranga 18 Feb 2012
50.02 Stephen ISAAC OTG 29 Oct 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 17 Nov 2012
52.16 Cameron WARD AKL 02Jun 1992 2r1 Porritt Classic Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
52.21 Derick LOTZ CAN 19 Nov 1992  3r2 Sylvia Potts Classic Hastings 21 Jan 2012
52.46 Chad BUTSON 0TG 29 Apr 1992 3 OTG Championships Dunedin 18 Feb 2012

52.71 D Nicholas GERRARD AKL 18 Apr 1992 D AUS National Championshi Melbourne AUS 13 Apr 2012



800m | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1:55.08
1:56.18
1:56.41i
1:57.30
1:57.50
1:58.38
1:58.80
2:00.93

Name

Mathew MORREAU
Michael VERCOE-CURTIS
Nathan BARRETT

Derick LOTZ

Julian BAKER

John SCHREUDER
Malcolm HODGE

Joshua CURRY

Cen
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
WEL
AKL
CAN
MWA

DOB
04 Feb 1992
05 Jun 1992
17 Feb 1992
19 Nov 1992
27 Aug 1992
10 May 1992
16 Nov 1992
10 Mar 1992

Plc

38
5r2

Competition

Hot Meet 8

Hot Meet 7

Tyson Invitational

Capital Classic

Central Team Competition
AKL Championships
Black Programme

Central Team Competition

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Auckland
Waitakere
Fayetteville NC
Wellington
Palmerston North
Auckland
Wellington

Palmerston North

Date
10 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
10 Feb 2012
23 Jan 2012
24 Nov 2012
26 Feb 2012
17 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012



1000m | Men 20| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 2:34.79i Nathan BARRETT WEL 17 Feb 1992 8 KSU Invitational Manhattan KS 14 Jan 2012

2 2:47.88 Joshua CURRY MWA 10 Mar 1992 1 Club Meeting Palmerston North 06 Mar 2012



1500m | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
3:52.96
3:57.98
4:01.20
4:03.07
4:04.94
4:06.69

Name

John SCHREUDER
Mathew MORREAU
Michael EGGLETON
Michael VERCOE-CURTIS
Alex GORRIE

Julian BAKER

Cen
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
CAN
WEL

DOB
10 May 1992
04 Feb 1992
10 Sep 1992
05 Jun 1992
12 Aug 1992
27 Aug 1992

Plc

17

1h1

6h1
7h1

Competition

Bays Distance Meet
Porritt Classic

Open Meeting

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
North Shore 13 Mar 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Hamilton 01 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012



Mile | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:14.98 i
4:23.36
4:28.12
4:38.83

Name

Nathan BARRETT
John SCHREUDER
Samuel MILLS
Derick LOTZ

Cen
WEL
AKL
CAN
CAN

DOB
17 Feb 1992
10 May 1992
25 Aug 1992
19 Nov 1992

Plc
7rB

Competition
Meyo

Cooks Classic
Lovelock Classic

Lovelock Classic

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

South Bend IN
Wanganui
Timaru

Timaru

NEW ZEALAND

Date
04 Feb 2012
28 Jan 2012
07 Jan 2012
07 Jan 2012



3000m | Men 20| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
8:37.50
8:47.98
8:57.18
9:01.07
9:01.80
9:02.73
9:03.82
9:04.42

Name

John SCHREUDER

Alex GORRIE

Mathew MORREAU
Michael VERCOE-CURTIS
Malcolm HODGE
Cameron MILLS

Haile TESFAYE

Nicholas MERRETT

Cen
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
CAN

DOB
10 May 1992
12 Aug 1992
04 Feb 1992
05 Jun 1992
16 Nov 1992
25 Aug 1992
27 Apr 1992
11 Jan 1992

Plc

Competition

NZL 3000m Championship
OTG Championships

Hot Meet 2

Waitakere Festival
Capital Classic

Interclub

Hot Meet 5

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Hastings
Dunedin
Auckland
Waitakere
Wellington
Timaru
Auckland

Timaru

Date
21 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
27 Oct 2012
24 Nov 2012
23 Jan 2012
24 Nov 2012
14 Jan 2012
24 Nov 2012



5000m | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
15:08.80
15:28.23
15:39.90

Name

John SCHREUDER
Alex GORRIE
Mathew MORREAU

Cen
AKL
CAN
AKL

DOB
10 May 1992
12 Aug 1992
04 Feb 1992

Plc
2
3
1

Competition
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi

Club Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012

Auckland 10 Oct 2012



10000m | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 32:03.31 Alex GORRIE CAN 12 Aug 1992 1 NZL 10000m Championships Tauranga 03 Jan 2012



10km | Men 20| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 32:27 John SCHREUDER AKL 10 May 1992 12 NZ Road Championships Wellington 01 Sep 2012



3000m Steeplechase | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 10:26.97 Nicholas MERRETT CAN 11 Jan 1992 1 Interclub Timaru 21 Jan 2012



110m Hurdles | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 14.93 0.9 Stephen ISAAC OTG 29 Oct 1992 3 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 24 Mar 2012



400m Hurdles | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICR
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 52.03 Cameron FRENCH WBP 17 May 1992 1 Porritt Classic Hamilton 11 Feb 2012

2 56.06 Stephen ISAAC OTG 29 Oct 1992 2 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012



2

High Jump | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind Name Cen DOB
1.95 D Nicholas GERRARD AKL 18 Apr 1992
1.86 Hyun DO AKL 17 Mar 1992

Plc
D
1

Competition
AUS National Championshi

Hot Meet 3

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Melbourne AUS

North Shore

NEW ZEALAND

Date
13 Apr 2012
17 Nov 2012



1

Pole Vault | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind Name Cen DOB
3.85i Nicholas GERRARD AKL 18 Apr 1992

Plc
3

Competition

Pole Vault Series

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

North Shore 15 Feb 2012



Long Jump | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
7.32 1.4
7.16 0.2
7.06 1.9
7.04 0.0

Name

Nicholas GERRARD
Ryan HOWE

James HUTCHENS
Daniel FAKE

Cen DOB

AKL 18 Apr 1992
WBP 27 May 1992
WEL 31 Mar 1992
TAR 24 Feb 1992

Plc

Competition

Hot Meet 2

NZL National Championshi
Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Auckland
Waitakere
Hamilton

Waitakere

Date
27 Oct 2012
24 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012



Triple Jump | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
—
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 15.08 1.6 Scott THOMSON WEL 22 Jun 1992 1 Central Team Competition Wanganui 10 Nov 2012

2 13.92 -0.6 Daniel FAKE TAR 24 Feb 1992 3 Capital Classic Wellington 23 Jan 2012



1
2
3

Shot Put | Men 20| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
16.67
16.46
14.90

Name
Adam MILLER
Nicholas GERRARD

Hamish FINNIE

Cen
AKL
AKL
0TG

DOB
03 Jun 1992
18 Apr 1992
23 Jul 1992

Plc
1
1
4

Competition
Porritt Classic
Cooks Classic

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Hamilton
Wanganui

Waitakere

Date
11 Feb 2012
27 Jan 2012
24 Mar 2012



Discus Throw | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
49.76
46.10
4492
44.34
40.31
38.53
37.30

Name

Adam MILLER
Richard CALLISTER
Hamish FINNIE
Nicholas GERRARD
Jerry PESETA

Cen
AKL
AKL
0TG
AKL
WEL

Benjamin LANGTON-BURNE MWA

Rex TATOA

AKL

DOB
03 Jun 1992
07 Jan 1995
23 Jul 1992
18 Apr 1992
07 Apr 1992
07 Oct 1992
06 Jun 1992

Plc

Competition

NZL National Championshi
AUS Junior Championships
Weekly Meeting

AKL Championships

NZL National Championshi
Club Meeting

AKL Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere

Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Auckland
Waitakere
Palmerston North

Auckland

Date
25 Mar 2012
15 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012



Hammer Throw | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS

—
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
66.08 Ryan TINKLE WEL 20 Feb 1992 1 Sylvia Potts Classic Hastings 21 Jan 2012
58.61 Adam MILLER AKL 03 Jun 1992 2 NZL Hammer Festival North Shore 21 Apr 2012
46.94 Hamish FINNIE OTG 23 Jul 1992 5 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 23 Mar 2012

39.97 Jerry PESETA WEL 07 Apr 1992 1 Central Championships Palmerston North 04 Mar 2012



Javelin Throw | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS

—
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
70.65 Benjamin LANGTON-BURNEMWA 07 Oct 1992 1 Central Team Competition Wanganui 10 Nov 2012
56.11 D Nicholas GERRARD AKL 18 Apr 1992 D Oceania CE Championships Townsville AUS 06 May 2012
47.69 Michael JOLLY CAN 28 Aug 1992 1 Masters Games Dunedin 05 Feb 2012

46.56 Luke DAVISON WBP 05 May 1994 2 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2012



Decathlon | Men 20 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 4853 John GILMOUR 0TG 11 May 1992 1 Canterbury CE Championsh Timaru 22 Jan 2012



100m | Men 1912012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
10.56 -1.8
10.71 1.6
10.96 1.8
11.00 0.4
11.06 1.8
11.33 1.8
11.34 0.9
11.34 0.9
11.39 1.8
11.41 0.2

11.48

1.9

Name

Kodi HARMAN
Joshua HAWKINS
David ELLIOTT
Andrew WHYTE
Blair GRANT

Phil SIMMS
Michael GUTRY
Louis HILL
Michael GOLDIE
Michael BOOTH
Sam FITZGERALD

Cen
WBP
AKL
CAN
0TG
0TG
WBP
WBP
AKL
WBP
WBP
CAN

DOB
30 Apr 1994
09 Feb 1994
13 Jul 1994
11 Oct 1993
16 Jun 1994
09 Aug 1993
10 Sep 1994
26 Dec 1994
07 Mar 1994
03 Nov 1994
26 Jun 1993

Plc

2h2

4h2

4r2

4r2
6h2

Competition

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
Masters Games

NZL National Championshi
NZL Combined Events Cham
Porritt Classic

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
North Shore
Waitakere
Dunedin
Waitakere
Palmerston North
Hamilton
Hamilton
Waitakere
Tauranga

Auckland

Date
23 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
05 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
11 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012



200m | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
21.61 0.4
21.77 1.4
22.55 1.7
22.56 0.9
22.61 1.8
22.70 -0.1
22.71 0.3
22.73 1.2
22.82 0.3
23.17 1.5
23.22 -1.9
23.22 1.8
23.24 1.8
23.29 1.5
23.33 0.0
23.46 0.6

Name

Andrew WHYTE
Kodi HARMAN
Blair GRANT
Campbell WU
Michael GUTRY
Phil SIMMS

David ELLIOTT
Michael GOLDIE
Tyler COLLINGS
Adam PAULING
Louis HILL
Sebastian MANICKUM
Jonty RAE

Alistair ADAMS
Daniel MCINTYRE
Michael PETERSON

Cen
0TG
WBP
0TG
AKL
WBP
WBP
CAN
WBP
CAN
TAS
AKL
AKL
WBP
TAS
HBG
STH

DOB
11 Oct 1993
30 Apr 1994
16 Jun 1994
16 Sep 1993
10 Sep 1994
09 Aug 1993
13 Jul 1994
07 Mar 1994
26 Nov 1993
19 Nov 1996
26 Dec 1994
22 Apr 1994
08 May 1994
06 Mar 1993
23 May 1994
17 May 1994

Plc
3rB
4
2

1r2

5h1
2

Competition

Brisbane Track Classic
Pre- Departure Meet

Sl Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

WBOP Secondary Schools
Meeting d'ete #2
Lovelock Classic
Putaruru Bell 2

Lovelock Classic

Twilight Series

Hot Meet 6

Quick Fire Meet

Open Meeting

Twilight Series

NI Secondary Schools
OTG-STH Secondary School

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Brisbane AUS
North Shore
Nelson
Auckland
Tauranga
Bourgoin Jallieu FRA
Timaru
Tauranga
Timaru
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Hamilton
Nelson
Tauranga

Invercargill

Date
14 Jan 2012
16 Jun 2012
01 Apr 2012
14 Jan 2012
17 Mar 2012
04 Jul 2012
07 Jan 2012
17 Nov 2012
07 Jan 2012
28 Nov 2012
04 Feb 2012
03 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
28 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
17 Mar 2012



400m | Men 1912012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
46.42
49.64
49.66
49.95
50.49
50.75
50.84
51.23
51.29
51.30
51.43
51.44
51.60
51.64
51.75

Name

Andrew WHYTE
Aaron MCLELLAND
Jonty RAE

Phil SIMMS
William MOHAMMED
Ben JOWSEY
William COWPER
Seton HILL

Jarrod JENNINGS
Jack OLIVER
Campbell WU

Brad MATHAS
Scott HILLIAR
Michael PETERSON
Kodi HARMAN

Cen
0TG
STH
WBP
WBP
CAN
0TG
MWA
AKL
WBP
WEL
AKL
MWA
WBP
STH
WBP

DOB
11 Oct 1993
28 Nov 1994
08 May 1994
09 Aug 1993
19 Jul 1993
27 Jul 1993
08 Nov 1994
28 Jul 1993
12 Dec 1993
16 Feb 1993
16 Sep 1993
24 Jun 1993
25 Jul 1994
17 May 1994
30 Apr 1994

Plc

Competition

Memorial Rasschaert

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL National Championshi
Masters Games

NZL National Championshi
Sylvia Potts Classic

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Quick Fire Meet

Central Team Competition
Central Zone Sec Schools
S| Secondary Schools

Tauranga Twilight

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Ninove BEL
Tauranga
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Dunedin
Waitakere
Hastings
Waitakere
Waitakere
Auckland
Palmerston North
Hamilton

Nelson

Tauranga

Date
21 Jul 2012
31 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
05 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
21 Jan 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
03 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
06 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Jan 2012



800m | Men 1912012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1:49.57
1:50.86
1:51.80
1:52.05
1:52.27
1:52.51
1:53.09
1:55.08
1:56.50
1:56.57
1:56.78
1:57.80
1:57.86
1:58.06
1:58.48
1:58.91
1:59.11
1:59.16
1:59.28
1:59.29
1:59.40
2:00.26
2:00.27
2:00.92

Name

Brad MATHAS

Julian OAKLEY

Ben MOYNIHAN
Scott HILLIAR
Kieron MCDONALD
Seton HILL

James WATT
Thomas SUSSEX
Ben JOWSEY

Jack OLIVER

Brett CLIFFORD

Tom CHARTERIS
Thomas MCLAUGHLIN
Matt BAXTER

Taylor QUIRK
Alistair MCDERMOTT
Oliver SMITH

Ryan MCALISTER
Talor GILMER
Anthony TRAINOR
Christopher MCILROY
Liam COWLEY

Jack MOODY
Cameron MURDOCH

Cen
MWA
WBP
AKL
WBP
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG
WEL
CAN
CAN
WBP
TAR
MWA
AKL
WBP
WEL
WEL
0TG
WEL
AKL
AKL
TAS

DOB
24 Jun 1993
23 Jun 1993
08 Apr 1994
25 Jul 1994
28 Jun 1994
28 Jul 1993
18 Jan 1993
26 Jun 1994
27 Jul 1993
16 Feb 1993
28 Jul 1993
08 Sep 1993
01 Jan 1994
06 Aug 1994
25 Jul 1994
26 Dec 1994
11 Apr 1994
25 Sep 1993
21 Sep 1993
21 Apr 1994
04 Jun 1993
26 Jul 1994
29 Aug 1993
07 Jul 1994

Plc

4r1
4h1
3h2

Competition

Porritt Classic

Open Meeting

Pre Departure Meeting
NZ Secondary Schools
Capital Classic

AUS Junior Championships
AUS Junior Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

Central Team Competition
Capital Classic

Interclub

NI Secondary Schools
Taranaki Championships
NI Secondary Schools
College Central Zone
WBOP Championships
WEL Championships
Black Programme
Weekly Meeting

Black Programme
College Central Zone

Hot Meet 5

S| Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Hamilton
Tauranga
Auckland
Dunedin
Wellington
Sydney AUS
Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Wellington
Timaru
Tauranga
Inglewood
Tauranga
Auckland
Hamilton
Wellington
Wellington
Dunedin
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland

Nelson

Date
11 Feb 2012
03 Jan 2012
15 Jun 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Jan 2012
17 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
11 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012
23 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
31 Mar 2012
10 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
09 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
09 Mar 2012
14 Jan 2012
01 Apr 2012



1500m | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
3:47.31
3:49.43
3:53.15
3:53.52
3:56.19
3:56.71
3:57.77
3:58.04
4:00.06
4:00.11
4:00.52
4:01.68
4:02.03
4:03.46
4:04.08
4:04.22
4:05.20
4:05.76
4:05.92
4:06.93

Name

Julian OAKLEY

Ben MOYNIHAN
Kieron MCDONALD
Scott HILLIAR

Seton HILL

Matt BAXTER

Antoine BONNET
Declan WILSON
Thomas MCLAUGHLIN
Matthew VERCOE-CURTIS
Tim STEWART

Ryan MCALISTER
Brett CLIFFORD

Talor GILMER

Jack MOODY
Cameron MURDOCH
Craig LAUTENSLAGER
Anthony TRAINOR
Thomas CURRIE
Oliver SMITH

Cen
WBP
AKL
WEL
WBP
AKL
TAR
MWA
AKL
WBP
AKL
WBP
WEL
CAN
WEL
AKL
TAS
TAS
0TG
AKL
WBP

DOB
23 Jun 1993
08 Apr 1994
28 Jun 1994
25 Jul 1994
28 Jul 1993
06 Aug 1994
21 Nov 1994
14 Dec 1993
01 Jan 1994
03 Apr 1994
21 Mar 1993
25 Sep 1993
28 Jul 1993
21 Sep 1993
29 Aug 1993
07 Jul 1994
30 Mar 1993
21 Apr 1994
11 Sep 1994
11 Apr 1994

Plc

o B~ &~

5r2

Competition

Porritt Classic

Porritt Classic

NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

NI Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
Porritt Classic

NI Secondary Schools
Bays Distance Meet
Porritt Classic

WEL Championships

CAN Championships

NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
Hot Meet 5

Open Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Tauranga 01 Apr 2012
Tauranga 01 Apr 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Tauranga 01 Apr 2012
Wanganui 10 Nov 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Tauranga 01 Apr 2012

North Shore 13 Mar 2012
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Wellington 25 Feb 2012

Timaru 04 Mar 2012

Waitakere 24 Mar 2012

Wellington 23 Jan 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Tauranga 03 Jan 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Hamilton 01 Dec 2012



Mile | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:12.93
4:16.33
4:16.69
4:18.48
4:24.61
4:25.86
4:28.20
4:29.14
4:29.89
4:30.02
4:36.96
4:39.26
4:40.56
4:42.41
4:43.77

Name

Ben MOYNIHAN
Seton HILL

Matt BAXTER
Scott HILLIAR
Jack MOODY
Thomas SUSSEX
Ryan MCALISTER
Antoine BONNET
Brett CLIFFORD
Jamie WELLS
Josh MAISEY
Henry WATT
SAM HOPPER
Christopher MCILROY
James WATT

Cen
AKL
AKL
TAR
WBP
AKL
AKL
WEL
MWA
CAN
MWA
AKL
AKL
MWA
WEL
AKL

DOB
08 Apr 1994
28 Jul 1993
06 Aug 1994
25 Jul 1994
29 Aug 1993
26 Jun 1994
25 Sep 1993
21 Nov 1994
28 Jul 1993
17 Dec 1994
09 Mar 1993
17 Nov 1994
30 Nov 1994
04 Jun 1993
18 Jan 1993

Plc

12
13

Competition
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles

Cooks Classic

Cooks Classic

Lovelock Classic

Cooks Classic
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles

Cooks Classic

Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga

Wanganui
Wanganui
Timaru
Wanganui
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Wanganui
Wanganui

Pakuranga

Date
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
07 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012



3000m | Men 191 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
8:07.90
8:15.50
8:26.55
8:34.04
8:35.17
8:35.36
8:38.91
8:46.44
8:47.97
8:50.75
8:52.69
8:53.68
8:57.83
9:04.28
9:04.47

Name

Declan WILSON
Matt BAXTER
Antoine BONNET
Julian OAKLEY
Ben MOYNIHAN
Tim STEWART
Jack MOODY
Michael SUTTON
Seton HILL

Sam WARD
Brett CLIFFORD
Thomas CURRIE
Ryan MCALISTER
Hassan ROBLE

Craig LAUTENSLAGER

Cen
AKL
TAR
MWA
WBP
AKL
WBP
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
WEL
WEL
TAS

DOB
14 Dec 1993
06 Aug 1994
21 Nov 1994
23 Jun 1993
08 Apr 1994
21 Mar 1993
29 Aug 1993
24 Sep 1994
28 Jul 1993
16 Dec 1994
28 Jul 1993
11 Sep 1994
25 Sep 1993
03 Jan 1993
30 Mar 1993

Plc

13

Competition

Zatopek

NZ Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
NZL 3000m Championship
Hot Meet 2

Central Team Competition
NZL 3000m Championship
NI Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 2

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL 3000m Championship
Waitakere Festival

NZL 3000m Championship
Capital Classic

Tauranga Twilight

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Melbourne AUS
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Hastings
Auckland
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Tauranga
Auckland
Dunedin

Hastings
Waitakere
Hastings
Wellington

Tauranga

Date
08 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012
21 Jan 2012
27 Oct 2012
24 Nov 2012
18 Feb 2012
31 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012
09 Dec 2012
21 Jan 2012
24 Nov 2012
21 Jan 2012
23 Jan 2012
01 Jan 2012



5000m | Men 1912012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
14:21.36
14:25.18
14:36.11
15:19.06
15:25.93
15:25.98
15:31.63
15:35.63
15:38.87
15:42.62
15:49.18

Name

Declan WILSON
Matt BAXTER
Ben MOYNIHAN
Seton HILL

Tim STEWART
Sam WARD
Michael SUTTON
Thomas CURRIE
Josh MAISEY
Hassan ROBLE

Thomas HOLMES

Cen
AKL
TAR
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN

DOB
14 Dec 1993
06 Aug 1994
08 Apr 1994
28 Jul 1993
21 Mar 1993
16 Dec 1994
24 Sep 1994
11 Sep 1994
09 Mar 1993
03 Jan 1993
08 Apr 1993

Plc

2rB
3rB

Competition
NHB Night of 5's
NHB Night of 5's
NHB Night of 5's
NHB Night of 5's

WBOP Championships

NHB Night of 5's

NZL National Championshi

NHB Night of 5's
NHB Night of 5's

WEL Championships

Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore

Hamilton
North Shore
Waitakere
North Shore
North Shore
Wellington

Dunedin

Date
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
19 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
19 Dec 2012
19 Dec 2012
18 Feb 2012
11 Mar 2012



10000m | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 33:05.65 Hassan ROBLE WEL 03 Jan 1993 1 Black Programme Wellington 17 Mar 2012



10km | Men 191 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
——
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 32:57 Tim STEWART WBP 21 Mar 1993 3 Huntly Half Huntly 20 May 2012

2 33:54 Yared KEBEDE WEL 12 Apr 1993 4 adidas 10k Wellington 24 Jun 2012



1
2
3

Half Marathon | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1:11:39
1:11:58
1:16:08

Name

Josh MAISEY
Wayne GUEST
Matthew BATTLEY

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL

DOB
09 Mar 1993
13 Dec 1981
01 Aug 1994

Plc
24
27

Competition
Gold Coast marathon
Gold Coast marathon

Arthurs Half Marathon

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Gold Coast AUS
Gold Coast AUS
Auckland

Date
01 Jul 2012
01 Jul 2012
15 Sep 2012



2000m Steeplechase | Men 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
5:56.19
5:59.66
6:18.22
6:33.42

Name

Thomas CURRIE
Antoine BONNET
Henry WATT
SAM HOPPER

Cen DOB

AKL 11 Sep 1994
MWA 21 Nov 1994
AKL 17 Nov 1994
MWA 30 Nov 1994

Plc
1

Competition
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Dunedin

Tauranga

Tauranga

NEW ZEALAND

Date
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012



3000m Steeplechase | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
9:46.10
10:04.50
10:15.39
10:25.12

Name

Jack MOODY
Henry WATT
Ryan BATIN

Liam WALSH

Cen
AKL
AKL
CAN
WBP

DOB
29 Aug 1993
17 Nov 1994
06 Jan 1994
28 Jul 1993

Plc
2

Competition

AKL Championships

AKL Championships

NZL National Championshi
AKL Championships

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Auckland
Auckland

Waitakere

Auckland

NEW ZEALAND

Date
25 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012



110m Hurdles | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result
14.07
14.62
14.84
15.17
15.57
16.52
16.66

Wind
-0.9
0.9
0.9
1.4
-0.2
{8
-1.9

Name

Joshua HAWKINS
Jack HENRY
Campbell WU
Phil SIMMS
James HUNT
Luke DAVISON
Jesse BRYANT

Cen
AKL
CAN
AKL
WBP
WBP
WBP
CAN

DOB
09 Feb 1994
22 Mar 1994
16 Sep 1993
09 Aug 1993
11 May 1995
05 May 1994
27 Jan 1995

Plc
1r2

Competition

Friday Night Meet

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
NZL Combined Events Cham
Open Meeting

Victorian CE Championshi

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

Auckland 22 Jun 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Palmerston North 04 Feb 2012
Hamilton 04 Feb 2012
Melbourne AUS 11 Mar 2012
Timaru 27 Oct 2012



1
2
3

400m Hurdles | Men 191 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
52.71
53.60
59.94

Name

Phil SIMMS
Campbell WU
Sam FITZGERALD

Cen DOB

WBP 09 Aug 1993
AKL 16 Sep 1993
CAN 26 Jun 1993

Plc

2h1
2
3

Competition
AUS National Championshi
Capital Classic
NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Melbourne AUS
Wellington

Waitakere

Date
13 Apr 2012
23 Jan 2012
25 Mar 2012



High Jump | Men 191 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

Luke DAVISON

Phillip WYATT

Jordan PETERS
Joseph REYNOLDS
Ross WALKER-SMART
Phil SIMMS

Brent CHESHIRE

Jack HENRY

Cen DOB

WBP 05 May 1994
AKL 31 Aug 1993
AKL 19 Jun 1994
WBP 15 Jan 1994
AKL 22 Nov 1993
WBP 09 Aug 1993
OTG 27 Nov 1994
CAN 22 Mar 1994

Plc

Competition

Porritt Classic

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 3

Tauranga Twilight

Hot Meet 1

Open Meeting

Weekly Meeting

North Island CE Champion

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Hamilton 11 Feb 2012
Waitakere 23 Mar 2012
North Shore 17 Nov 2012
Tauranga 01 Jan 2012
Auckland 20 Oct 2012
Hamilton 14 Jan 2012
Dunedin 22 Dec 2012

10 Nov 2012



N W

Pole Vault | Men 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

Nicholas SOUTHGATE
Thomas NORTH

Jack HENRY

Luke DAVISON

Cen
AKL
AKL
CAN
WBP

DOB
09 Apr 1994
02 Jan 1994
22 Mar 1994
05 May 1994

Plc

Competition

NZL National Championshi
AKL Championships
Interclub

Victorian CE Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Auckland
Rawhiti (ChCh])
Melbourne AUS

Date
25 Mar 2012
26 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
11 Mar 2012



Long Jump | Men 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
7.02 1.7
6.83 1.2
6.72 1.9
6.59 0.5
6.50 1.5
6.40 0.0
6.32 1.9
6.23 0.0

Name

Brendon BARNETT
Jordan PETERS
Phillip WYATT
William COWPER
Luke DAVISON
Joshua VOSAWALE
Danyon CUNEEN
Jack HENRY

Cen
TAS
AKL
AKL
MWA
WBP
STH
WBP
CAN

DOB
29 Mar 1994
19 Jun 1994
31 Aug 1993
08 Nov 1994
05 May 1994
21 Feb 1993
10 Jun 1993
22 Mar 1994

Plc

Competition

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Sylvia Potts Classic
Central Team Competition
Northern Regional CE Cha
Sl Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Waitakere
Dunedin

Hastings
Palmerston North
Pakuranga
Nelson

Waitakere

Waitakere

Date
23 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
21 Jan 2012
24 Nov 2012
21 Jan 2012
01 Apr 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012



Triple Jump | Men 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result
14.98
13.58
13.05
12.73

Wind
1.8
1.2
0.0
0.4

Name

Phillip WYATT
Jordan PETERS
William COWPER
Joshua VOSAWALE

Cen DOB

AKL 31 Aug 1993
AKL 19 Jun 1994
MWA 08 Nov 1994
STH 21 Feb 1993

Plc
1
1
4
1

Competition

Oceania Championships
Centre Meeting

NZL National Championshi
STH Secondary Schools

ATHLETICS
-

NEW ZEALAND

Venue Date
Cairns AUS 27 Jun 2012
Auckland 17 Mar 2012
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Invercargill 09 Mar 2012



Shot Put | Men 19| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
22.30
15.93
15.39
15.13
14.81
14.33
14.26
14.18
13.64
13.55
13.46
13.41
12.80
12.80
12.46

Name

Jacko GILL

Kyle VAN DER MERWE
Alex FAFEITA

Dean RUSBATCH
Nicolas MCGRATH
Etana John NATHAN
Luke DAVISON

Hayden HALL
Alexander PARKINSON
Richard CALLISTER
Luke DAVIDSON

Bryn MCLEOD-JONES
Timothy GIRLING-MCLEAN
Eduan STRUWIG

Jesse BRYANT

Cen
AKL
TAR
WEL
0TG
CAN
NTH
WBP
CAN
AKL
AKL
WBP
0TG
WEL
WEL
CAN

DOB
20 Dec 1994
08 Aug 1995
31 Aug 1994
26 Mar 1994
07 Jul 1994
08 Jan 1994
05 May 1994
26 Mar 1993
08 Sep 1994
07 Jan 1995
05 May 1994
26 Mar 1994
06 Jan 1995
03 May 1994
27 Jan 1995

Plc

Competition

NZL National Championshi
Central Team Competition
Oceania Championships
Weekly Meeting

Interclub

NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Interclub

NZL National Championshi
Throws Spring Series #3
Northern Regional CE Cha
Weekly Meeting

Cooks Classic

WEL Championships

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Palmerston North 27 Oct 2012
Cairns AUS 28 Jun 2012
Dunedin 03 Nov 2012
Timaru 27 Oct 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012

Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Christchurch (Rawhiti) 22 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012

North Shore 30 Sep 2012
Pakuranga 21 Jan 2012

Dunedin 25 Jan 2012

Wanganui 27 Jan 2012

18 Feb 2012

Christchurch (Rawhiti) 15 Dec 2012



Discus Throw | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
52.63
51.44
51.29
47.12
47.11
46.68
46.42
46.00
4474
44,62
44.39
42.02
39.88
39.85
39.73
38.97
38.64
35.89
34,67
33.37
33.10

Name

Hayden HALL
Samiueka ULUFONUA
Kyle VAN DER MERWE
Richard CALLISTER
Alex FAFEITA
Matthew BLOXHAM
Alexander PARKINSON
Etana John NATHAN
Nicolas MCGRATH
Charlie GAMBLE

Dean RUSBATCH
Francis TAPUSOAPENI
Jesse BRYANT

Eduan STRUWIG

Bryn MCLEOD-JONES
Luke DAVISON
Meseka LUPO

Jack HENRY

Thomas COOPER
Matthew HOLCROFT
Matthew BRORENS

Cen
CAN
AKL
TAR
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
NTH
CAN
CAN
0TG
AKL
CAN
WEL
0TG
WBP
WEL
CAN
CAN
WBP
CAN

DOB
26 Mar 1993
03 Jan 1996
08 Aug 1995
07 Jan 1995
31 Aug 1994
16 Nov 1996
08 Sep 1994
08 Jan 1994
07 Jul 1994
25 Apr 1996
26 Mar 1994
07 Oct 1994
27 Jan 1995
03 May 1994
26 Mar 1994
05 May 1994
23 Dec 1994
22 Mar 1994
14 Nov 1995
18 Jan 1994

11 Jun 1994

Plc

Competition
Interclub

Discus Skymaster
Discus Skymaster
Hot Meet 1

Coupe des Lancers
Discus Skymaster
NZL National Championshi
NTH Championships
Interclub

CAN Championships
Weekly Meeting
AKL Championships
Interclub

WEL Championships
Weekly Meeting
Victorian CE Championshi
WEL Championships
Interclub

CAN Championships
Tauranga Twilight

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Timaru

North Shore

North Shore
Auckland

Noumea NCL

North Shore
Waitakere

Whangarei
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Timaru

Dunedin

Auckland
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Wellington

Dunedin

Melbourne AUS
Wellington
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Timaru

Tauranga

Rawhiti

Date
21 Jan 2012
16 Dec 2012
16 Dec 2012
20 Oct 2012
05 May 2012
16 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
15 Dec 2012
04 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
25 Feb 2012
15 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
10 Nov 2012
11 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
17 Nov 2012
04 Mar 2012
01 Jan 2012
28 Jan 2012



Hammer Throw | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
67.26
59.76
56.20
55.08
50.73
49.51
44.53
43.39
41.58
41.33

Name

Matthew BLOXHAM
Alex FAFEITA

Dean RUSBATCH
Richard CALLISTER
Todd BATES

Jacob LANGE
Alexander PARKINSON
Jacko GILL

Meseka LUPO

Bryn MCLEOD-JONES

Cen
AKL
WEL
0TG
AKL
0TG
ANZ
AKL
AKL
WEL
0TG

DOB
16 Nov 1996
31 Aug 1994
26 Mar 1994
07 Jan 1995
29 Nov 1994
05 Dec 1995
08 Sep 1994
20 Dec 1994
23 Dec 1994
26 Mar 1994

Plc

Competition

Hot Meet 5

Oceania Championships
Weekly Meeting

Throws Spring Series #4
Weekly Meeting

National Junior League
NZL Hammer Festival
Thows Meeting

Solar Power Academy Meet

Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
North Shore 01 Dec 2012
Cairns AUS 29 Jun 2012
Dunedin 27 Oct 2012
North Shore 14 Oct 2012
Dunedin 27 Oct 2012
Abadare GBR 24 Jun 2012
North Shore 21 Apr 2012
North Shore 29 Feb 2012
Lower Hutt 15 Apr 2012
Dunedin 01 Dec 2012



Javelin Throw | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
51.32
50.98
50.05
48.27
47.23
46.28
45.24

Name

Brendon BARNETT

Luke DAVISON

Bryn MCLEOD-JONES
Harry HULSTON-ADCOCK
Jack HENRY

Hayden HALL

Jesse BRYANT

Cen
TAS
WBP
0TG
AKL
CAN
CAN
CAN

DOB
29 Mar 1994
05 May 1994
26 Mar 1994
16 Jan 1995
22 Mar 1994
26 Mar 1993
27 Jan 1995

Plc

Competition

NZL National Championshi
Club Meeting

Weekly Meeting

NZL National Championshi
North Island CE Champion
Interclub

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

Waitakere 24 Mar 2012

Tauranga 17 Jan 2012

Dunedin 25 Jan 2012

Waitakere 24 Mar 2012

11 Nov 2012

Christchurch (Rawhiti) 10 Nov 2012
Christchurch (Rawhiti) 15 Dec 2012



1
2
3

Decathlon | Men 1912012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
6550
6237
5384

Name
Luke DAVISON
hand Jack HENRY

Phil SIMMS

Cen DOB

WBP 05 May 1994
CAN 22 Mar 1994
WBP 09 Aug 1993

Plc
1

2

Competition
NZL Combined Events Cham
North Island CE Champion

NZL Combined Events Cham

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Hastings 11 Nov 2012

Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012



3000m Race Walk | Men 19 1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

ATHLETICS
—
Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 12:39.86 Matthew HOLCROFT WBP 18 Jan 1994 1 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 23 Mar 2012

2 15:27.85 Phillip MEIKLE CAN 10 Mar 1994 1 CAN Championships Timaru 04 Mar 2012



NEW ZEALAND

10km Race Walk | Men 19 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes ATHLETICS
-~

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 45:30 Matthew HOLCROFT WBP 18 Jan 1994 1 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
2 52:58 Jonathon LORD CAN 29 Jan 1996 2 NZL National Championshi Waitakere 25 Mar 2012



100m | Men 1712012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
10.74 1.6
10.95 0.9
11.00 2.0
11.08 1.6
11.26 -1.7
11.27 -0.1
11.27 2.0
11.28 0.7
11.28 2.0
11.29 -1.7
11.30 2.0
11.31 1.5
11.34 2.0
11.35 1.2
11.35 0.7
11.35 1.7
11.39 2.0
11.41 2.0
11.43 -1.5
11.44 1.8
11.48 2.0
11.50 0.1

Name

Dalton COPPINS
Blake GORDON
Jacob MATSON
Robert JOPP

Gavin STARK
Austen HEUVEL
Jonas KALE
Peauope SULI

Brett FARRELL
Tom SMITH

Hamish GILL

Ryan CARROLL
Alexander HOWDEN
Oliver RANBY
Cameron LOGAN
Fa'aolataga TAU
Adam RAMSDALE
Marzellus SALAIVAO
Terry COLLINS-HAWKINS
Jesse BRYANT
Sheldon CULLEN
Thomas MARTIN

Cen
AKL
WBP
CAN
0TG
STH
AKL
TAS
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
AKL
WEL
WBP
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
AKL
CAN

DOB
27 Apr 1995
07 May 1996
30 Jan 1997
05 Apr 1995
28 Dec 1995
14 Jun 1996
27 Jan 1997
12 Dec 1995
25 0ct 1997
05 May 1996
15 Feb 1997
11 Jul 1997
06 Sep 1995
19 Mar 1995
03 Oct 1995
20 Sep 1998
02 Jan 1996
27 Sep 1997
09 Mar 1995
27 Jan 1995
02 May 1995
23 Mar 1995

Plc

1r3

1r2
1

1h2
1h1

3r1
193
2h1
3h1

5h1
2rh

Competition

Open Meeting

Porritt Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

NZL National Championshi
Greater Auckland Schools
NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Open Meeting

Hot Meet 5

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
WEL Championships

NZL Combined Events Cham
NZL National Championshi

Interclub

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Hamilton
Hamilton

Dunedin
Dunedin
Waitakere
Auckland
Dunedin
North Shore
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Dunedin
Waitakere
Tauranga
North Shore
Dunedin
Waitakere
Waitakere
Wellington
Palmerston North
Waitakere

Timaru

Date
03 Nov 2012
11 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
23 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012
01 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
04 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
27 Oct 2012



200m | Men 17| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
21.34 1.0
21.78 0.9
21.92 1.6
22.18 0.6
22.38 1.6
22.41 1.0
22.45 0.5
22.48 1.8
22.48 0.8
22.52 1.8
22.64 1.6
22.91 1.6
22.94 2.0
22.99 -4.5
23.00 1.4
23.01 1.7
23.02 1.0
23.05 1.6
23.10 1.7
23.16 -1.1
23.19 1.6
23.20 0.0
23.21 1.7
23.22 1.7
23.28 1.7
23.30 0.2
23.40 1.8
23.43 -1.6
23.47 -2.6
23.49 2.0

Name

Dalton COPPINS
Blake GORDON
William SMART
Robert JOPP

Jacob MATSON
Adam RAMSDALE
Peauope SULI

Oliver RANBY
Cameron LOGAN
Alex COLVIN

Brett FARRELL
Joshua QUARTERMAINE
Bailey STEWART
Gavin STARK
Matthew CONNOLLY
Matthew HARRIS
Austen HEUVEL
Hamish GILL

Tom SMITH
Alexander HOWDEN
Fa'aolataga TAU
Terry COLLINS-HAWKINS
James HUNT
Cameron HAY
Samuel GILCHRIST
Thomas MARTIN
Alex WOOD

Sheldon CULLEN

Cen
AKL
WBP
MWA
0TG
CAN
AKL
AKL
WBP
AKL
WBP
AKL
WBP
AKL
STH
WBP
CAN
AKL
AKL
WBP
WEL
WEL
WEL
WBP
CAN
CAN
CAN
WBP
AKL

Aleksander NOBLE-CAMPBBWEL

Jordan VETTER

AKL

DOB
27 Apr 1995
07 May 1996
12 May 1995
05 Apr 1995
30 Jan 1997
02 Jan 1996
12 Dec 1995
19 Mar 1995
03 Oct 1995
25 Feb 1995
25 Oct 1997
02 Feb 1995
12 Nov 1996
28 Dec 1995
02 May 1995
10 Apr 1995
14 Jun 1996
15 Feb 1997
05 May 1996
06 Sep 1995
20 Sep 1998
09 Mar 1995
11 May 1995
01 Aug 1996
25 Jul 1995
23 Mar 1995
10 Jan 1996
02 May 1995
18 Feb 1996
27 Mar 1995

Plc
2r2

1r2

4r2

2h1

3h1
3h1

Competition

Winter Track Meet

AUS Junior Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
OTG-STH Secondary School
NZ Secondary Schools
Winter Track Meet

Hot Meet 5

WBOP Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
WBOP Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

NZL National Championshi
Putaruru Bell 2

S| Secondary Schools
Winter Track Meet

NZ Secondary Schools
WBOP Championships
Central Championships
NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
WBOP Championships

S| Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

CAN Secondary Schools
WBOP Championships
Greater Auckland Schools
Gold Programme

Hot Meet 5

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Auckland
Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Invercargill
Dunedin
Auckland
North Shore
Tauranga
Dunedin
Tauranga
Dunedin
Dunedin
North Shore
Waitakere
Tauranga
Nelson
Auckland
Dunedin
Hamilton
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Tauranga
Hamilton
Nelson
Nelson
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Hamilton
Auckland
Wellington
North Shore

Date
23 Jun 2012
15 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
23 Jun 2012
01 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
17 Nov 2012
01 Apr 2012
23 Jun 2012
09 Dec 2012
25 Feb 2012
04 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
25 Feb 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
17 Mar 2012
25 Feb 2012
20 Mar 2012
11 Feb 2012
01 Dec 2012



400m | Men 171 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
48.71
49.96
50.11
50.13
50.17
50.18
50.25
50.40
50.40
50.62
51.96
52.02
52.02
52.05
52.10
52.10
52.26
52.31
52.36
52.44

Name

Tom SMITH
Thomas MARTIN
Bailey STEWART
William SMART
Matthew CONNOLLY
Dalton COPPINS
Oliver RANBY
Fletcher GREAVES
Thomas MONNERY
Bennet ROGERS
Edward HEWITT
James HUNT
Rhian WARD
Jesse BRYANT
Samuel GILCHRIST
Michael DAWSON
Jordan VETTER
Cody BENCK

Alex COLVIN

Alex WOOD

Cen
WBP
CAN
AKL
MWA
WBP
AKL
WBP
WEL
AKL
WBP
MWA
WBP
0TG
CAN
CAN
AKL
AKL
0TG
WBP
WBP

DOB
05 May 1996
23 Mar 1995
12 Nov 1996
12 May 1995
02 May 1995
27 Apr 1995
19 Mar 1995
25 Jul 1996
24 0ct 1995
20 Sep 1995
17 Mar 1996
11 May 1995
28 Feb 1996
27 Jan 1995
25 Jul 1995
18 Jan 1997
27 Mar 1995
30 Sep 1995
25 Feb 1995
10 Jan 1996

Plc

3h3

4h1

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
Quick Fire Meet

WBOP Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

Open Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
Central Zone Sec Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL Combined Events Cham
Sl Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

Hot Meet 6

NZL National Championshi
WBOP Championships

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Tauranga
Tauranga
Auckland
Tauranga
Tauranga
North Shore
Hamilton
Dunedin
Hamilton
Waitakere
Palmerston North
Nelson
North Shore
Auckland
Waitakere
Tauranga

Waitakere

Date
09 Dec 2012
24 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
31 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
03 Mar 2012
17 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
09 Dec 2012
06 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Dec 2012
04 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012
18 Feb 2012
23 Mar 2012



800m | Men 171 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1:53.72
1:54.84
1:55.40
1:56.24
1:56.27
1:56.52
1:57.48
1:57.48
1:57.72
1:58.13
1:58.47
1:58.88
1:59.43
1:59.65
1:59.78
2:00.08
2:00.36
2:00.56

Name

Thomas MONNERY
Michael DAWSON
Alex BEDDOES

Rhian WARD

Theunis PIETERS
Ethan VAUGHAN
Samuel BREMER
Rhys BISHOP
Nicholas POINTON
Rasmus BENGTSSON
Joshua BROWNE
Oliver BOYD

Ray WANG

Nathan TSE
Benjamin MUSSON
Marcus KARAMANOLIS
Jordan RACKHAM
Ben ANDERSON

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
0TG
WBP
AKL
0TG
TAR
WEL
AKL
0TG
WEL
AKL
WEL
CAN
WEL
STH
WEL

DOB
24 0ct 1995
18 Jan 1997
09 Jul 1995
28 Feb 1996
07 Apr 1995
26 Mar 1996
02 Jul 1995
29 Jun 1995
02 Feb 1996
23 May 1995
05 Feb 1997
19 Jul 1995
24 Apr 1995
17 Nov 1995
20 Sep 1995
03 Oct 1996
13 Apr 1996
29 May 1996

Plc

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
AUS Junior Championships
AKL Championships
Weekly Meeting

Central Team Competition
NZL National Championshi
Open Meeting

Interclub

AUS Junior Championships
NZL National Championshi
IT™

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

Sydney AUS
Auckland
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Waitakere
Palmerston North
North Shore
Sydney AUS
Waitakere

Chch - Christs College

Date
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
10 Nov 2012
08 Dec 2012
17 Mar 2012
26 Feb 2012
27 Oct 2012
24 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
01 Dec 2012
15 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012



1000m | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
2:33.78
2:35.50
2:39.66
2:47.32
2:47.69

Name

Thomas MONNERY
Theunis PIETERS
Jacob PRIDDEY
Liam WOOLFORD
Connor GYDE

Cen DOB

AKL 24 Oct 1995
WBP 07 Apr 1995
WBP 28 Nov 1996
MWA 07 Jul 1995
WBP 24 Dec 1995

Plc

Competition
Open Meeting
Open Meeting
Open Meeting
NZL Combined Events Cham

Open Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date

Hamilton 03 Nov 2012
Hamilton 03 Nov 2012
Hamilton 03 Nov 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Hamilton 03 Nov 2012



1500m | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
1 3:59.03
2 4:01.27
3 4:02.16
4 4:02.31
5 4:03.08
6 4:03.87
7  4:03.94
8  4:04.44
9 4:05.87
10 4:05.94
11 4:06.69

Name

Jacob PRIDDEY
Rasmus BENGTSSON
Benjamin MUSSON
Nicholas POINTON
Marcus KARAMANOLIS
Reuben SHEPHERD
Samuel BREMER
Mike LOWE

Michael DAWSON
Joshua BAAN

Nathan TSE

Cen
WBP
AKL
CAN
WEL
WEL
AKL
0TG
TAS
AKL
MWA
WEL

DOB
28 Nov 1996
23 May 1995
20 Sep 1995
02 Feb 1996
03 Oct 1996
05 Nov 1996
02 Jul 1995
28 Nov 1995
18 Jan 1997
31 Aug 1995
17 Nov 1995

Plc

Competition

Hot Meet 3

Hot Meet 3

NZ Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

AUS Junior Championships
NZL National Championshi
Weekly Meeting

NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition

NZ Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
North Shore
North Shore

Dunedin
Hamilton

Sydney AUS
Waitakere
Dunedin
Waitakere
Tauranga
Palmerston North

Dunedin

Date
17 Nov 2012
17 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012
11 Feb 2012
18 Mar 2012
25 Mar 2012
17 Nov 2012
25 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
24 Nov 2012
09 Dec 2012



Mile | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
4:22.44
4:23.18
4:26.82
4:27.80
4:28.84
4:34.40
4:35.22
4:37.74
4:40.11
4:41.69

Name

Jacob PRIDDEY
Thomas MONNERY
Joshua BAAN
Reuben SHEPHERD
Jordan RACKHAM
Michael DAWSON
Samuel BREMER
Rasmus BENGTSSON
Tim ROBERTSON
Conal WILSON

Cen
WBP
AKL
MWA
AKL
STH
AKL
0TG
AKL
WEL
AKL

DOB
28 Nov 1996
24 Oct 1995
31 Aug 1995
05 Nov 1996
13 Apr 1996
18 Jan 1997
02 Jul 1995
23 May 1995
05 Aug 1995
14 Jul 1997

Plc

10

10
1"
1"
4

Competition
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles

Cooks Classic
John Walker Miles
John Walker Miles

Cooks Classic
John Walker Miles

Cooks Classic

John Walker Miles

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Pakuranga

Wanganui
Pakuranga
Pakuranga

Wanganui
Pakuranga

Wanganui

Pakuranga

Date
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
27 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012
28 Jan 2012
15 Dec 2012



3000m | Men 171 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
8:37.26
8:43.69
8:49.47
8:49.48
8:54.95
8:56.35
8:59.19
9:03.52

Name

Jacob PRIDDEY

Finn WILSON

Mike LOWE

Benjamin MUSSON
Samuel BREMER

Sean EUSTACE

Reuben SHEPHERD

Jake JACKSON-GRAMMER

Cen
WBP
AKL
TAS
CAN
0TG
CAN
AKL
MWA

DOB
28 Nov 1996
21 Aug 1995
28 Nov 1995
20 Sep 1995
02 Jul 1995
07 Jan 1997
05 Nov 1996
21 Feb 1996

Plc

Competition

Central Team Competition
Hot Meet 2

NZ Secondary Schools
OTG Championships
Interclub

Interclub

NZL National Championshi

Central Team Competition

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Palmerston North
Auckland
Dunedin

Dunedin

Timaru

Timaru
Waitakere

Palmerston North

Date
24 Nov 2012
27 Oct 2012
09 Dec 2012
18 Feb 2012
24 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012



5000m | Men 17 1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
15:32.41
15:46.65
15:49.51

Name

Jacob PRIDDEY
David LEE
Benjamin MUSSON

Cen DOB

WBP 28 Nov 1996
AKL 21 Jan 1996
CAN 20 Sep 1995

Plc

5rB

Competition

WBOP Championships
NHB Night of 5's

CAN Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Hamilton
North Shore

Timaru

Date
25 Feb 2012
19 Dec 2012
04 Mar 2012



10km | Men 171 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 33:18 Matthew DRYDEN CAN 20 Sep 1995 7 Christchurch Airport Christchurch 03 Jun 2012



2000m Steeplechase | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
6:09.89
6:17.00
6:18.75
6:21.08
6:23.87
6:23.96
6:24.32
6:28.92
6:37.13
6:38.97

Name

Jordan RACKHAM
Ray WANG

Tim ROBERTSON
Liam WOOLFORD
Tom SPENCER
Cameron TIER
Matthew DRYDEN
Matthew TAYLOR
Connor GYDE
Joseph BEAMISH

Cen
STH
AKL
WEL
MWA
TAR
AKL
CAN
HBG
WBP
0TG

DOB
13 Apr 1996
24 Apr 1995
05 Aug 1995
07 Jul 1995
10 Jun 1996
06 Nov 1995
20 Sep 1995
28 Jun 1994
24 Dec 1995
30 Apr 1995

Plc
3

10
10

Competition
NZ Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools
NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Tauranga
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Tauranga
Dunedin
Tauranga
Tauranga

Dunedin

Date
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012



110m Hurdles | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
14.56 1.1
14.66 -0.6
14.74 1.1
15.00 1.2
15.13 1.2
15.13 -0.6
15.27 1.1
15.27 1.1
15.72 -0.2
16.12 1.2
16.23 -2.1
16.25 1.1

Name

James HUNT
James SANDILANDS
Pascal KETHERS
Carl SCOTT

Jesse BRYANT
Luca DENEE
Mackenzie HAUGH
Alex COLVIN
Jordan VETTER
Jarno PLENTER
Peauope SULI
Simon BURDEN

Cen
WBP
CAN
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
0TG
WBP
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL

DOB
11 May 1995
14 Aug 1996
14 Aug 1995
28 Mar 1997
27 Jan 1995
27 Jun 1996
12 Dec 1995
25 Feb 1995
27 Mar 1995
14 Jun 1995
12 Dec 1995
09 Jan 1996

Plc

Competition

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Pre- Departure Meet

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Greater Auckland Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
College Western Zone

NZL National Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Waitakere 25 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
North Shore 16 Jun 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Auckland 20 Mar 2012
Dunedin 09 Dec 2012
Waitakere 13 Mar 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012



300m Hurdles | Men 17 1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
38.97
39.56
39.72
40.27
40.53
41.75
41.83
42.60
43.44
43.74
44.99

Name

James HUNT
Pascal KETHERS
Jordan VETTER
Gavin STARK
Mackenzie HAUGH
Cody BENCK

Carl SCOTT
Callum TAYLOR
Joshua QUARTERMAINE
Guy GREENSLADE
Brodie THOMAS

Cen
WBP
AKL
AKL
STH
0TG
0TG
AKL
WBP
WBP
CAN
CAN

DOB
11 May 1995
14 Aug 1995
27 Mar 1995
28 Dec 1995
12 Dec 1995
30 Sep 1995
28 Mar 1997
04 Mar 1996
02 Feb 1995
25 May 1996
24 Aug 1996

Plc

Competition

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

Sl Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools

S| Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Tauranga
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Nelson
Waitakere
Tauranga
Dunedin
Tauranga
Nelson

Nelson

Date
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
25 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
25 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
09 Dec 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012



High Jump | Men 17 |1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

James SANDILANDS
Jesse BRYANT
Samuel SMALL
Chris BRAKE

Sam PINSON

Dean VAN DER BUSSE
Patrick HARNETT
Rhys MALCON
Mackenzie HAUGH
Cory MCDERMOTT
Shaun BAXTER
Ethan SORRELL
Matthew PETERS
Ethan VAUGHAN
Aaron BOOTH

Jarno PLENTER

Cen
CAN
CAN
CAN
TAS
WEL
CAN
CAN
AKL
0TG
AKL
WEL
AKL
MWA
AKL
AKL
CAN

Daniel MANICKUM-PULLEN AKL

James BRIDEN
Karl WRIGHT

Alex COLVIN

Liam SPEER

Jared GREIG
Hamish KERR
Pascal KETHERS
Patrick TABERNER

Jared DEAL

CAN
TAR
WBP
AKL
STH
AKL
AKL
STH
STH

DOB
14 Aug 1996
27 Jan 1995
10 Jul 1995
04 Oct 1995
22 Oct 1995
10 Nov 1997
28 Apr 1995
21 Jun 1996
12 Dec 1995
14 May 1996
03 May 1995
13 Sep 1996
20 May 1996
26 Mar 1996
12 Sep 1996
14 Jun 1995
11 Aug 1995
29 Sep 1995
23 Jul 1996
25 Feb 1995
07 Oct 1997
30 May 1995
17 Aug 1996
14 Aug 1995
10 Jan 1998
21 Apr 1995

Plc

1"

Competition

S| Secondary Schools
North Island CE Champion
NZL National Championshi
NZL National Championshi
Capital Classic

Interclub

CAN Secondary Schools
Hot Meet 6

NZL National Championshi
Hot Meet 5

Capital Classic

Porritt Classic

Club Meeting

Club Meeting

Hot Meet 1

Interclub

Hot Meet 8

S| Secondary Schools
Central Team Competition
NZL Combined Events Cham
Hot Meet 5

STH Secondary Schools
College Central Zone

NI Secondary Schools
Centre Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Nelson

Waitakere
Waitakere
Wellington
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Rawhiti (ChCh)
Auckland
Waitakere

North Shore
Wellington
Hamilton
Auckland (Kings)
Auckland (Kings)
Auckland
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Auckland

Nelson
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
North Shore
Invercargill
Auckland
Tauranga
Invercargill

Dunedin

Date
01 Apr 2012
10 Nov 2012
24 Mar 2012
24 Mar 2012
23 Jan 2012
20 Oct 2012
17 Mar 2012
04 Feb 2012
24 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
23 Jan 2012
11 Feb 2012
21 Nov 2012
21 Nov 2012
20 Oct 2012
15 Dec 2012
10 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
27 Oct 2012
05 Feb 2012
01 Dec 2012
09 Mar 2012
09 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
17 Nov 2012
08 Dec 2012



Pole Vault | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind

Name

Pascal KETHERS
Luca DENEE
Matt CAMPBELL
Jarno PLENTER
Sam CONWAY

Jesse BRYANT

Cen
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
CAN

DOB
14 Aug 1995
27 Jun 1996
17 Dec 1995
14 Jun 1995
18 Aug 1995
27 Jan 1995

Plc

Competition

Waitakere Festival

Hot Meet 3

AKL Championships
Interclub

AKL Championships
North Island CE Champion

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Waitakere

North Shore

Auckland
Christchurch (Rawhiti)

Auckland

Date
24 Nov 2012
17 Nov 2012
26 Feb 2012
15 Dec 2012
26 Feb 2012
11 Nov 2012



Long Jump | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
7.49 0.7
7.06 2.0
6.75 0.9
6.61 0.0
6.43 1.7
6.43 1.5
6.39 2.0
6.29 1.6
6.26 0.0
6.22 0.8
6.16 0.8
6.16 -1.4

Name

Jesse BRYANT
Alex COLVIN
Chris BRAKE
Shaun BAXTER
Pascal KETHERS
Hamish GILL
Ben WATERS
Callum TAYLOR
Alex WOOD
Kyle TROTT
Eperu JAMES
Jordan VETTER

Cen
CAN
WBP
TAS
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
WBP
AKL
AKL
AKL

DOB
27 Jan 1995
25 Feb 1995
04 Oct 1995
03 May 1995
14 Aug 1995
15 Feb 1997
28 Jul 1995
04 Mar 1996
10 Jan 1996
18 Jan 1995
11 Nov 1995
27 Mar 1995

Plc

Competition

AUS Junior Championships
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

North Island CE Champion
NZL National Championshi
Greater Auckland Schools
College Southern Zone

College Central Zone

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Sydney AUS
Waitakere
Dunedin
Tauranga
Waitakere
Dunedin
Pakuranga
Hastings
Waitakere
Auckland
Papakura
Auckland

Date
15 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
09 Dec 2012
31 Mar 2012
23 Mar 2012
07 Dec 2012
22 Jan 2012
10 Nov 2012
23 Mar 2012
20 Mar 2012
05 Mar 2012
09 Mar 2012



Triple Jump | Men 17| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
13.45 1.3
13.40 1.8
13.26 0.7
12.94 0.4
12.86 1.5
12.75 0.0

Name

Chris BRAKE
Connor HOBBS
Caleb BENSEMANN
Alex COLVIN

Jared GREIG

Sean PAY

Cen DOB

TAS 04 Oct 1995
TAR 21 Sep 1995
MWA 12 Feb 1996
WBP 25 Feb 1995
STH 30 May 1995
STH 26 Apr 1996

Plc

10

Competition

NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Waitakere 24 Mar 2012
Dunedin 08 Dec 2012
Dunedin 17 Nov 2012



Shot Put | Men 17| 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
18.33
18.32
17.54
16.40
16.19
15.89
15.71
15.37
15.18
14.39
14.25
14.01
13.82
13.14
12.56
12.51
12.50
12.43
12.42
12.36
12.32

Name

Kyle VAN DER MERWE
Matthew BLOXHAM
Samiueka ULUFONUA
Timothy GIRLING-MCLEAN
Benedict CHONG WONG
Richard CALLISTER
Jesse BRYANT
Charlie GAMBLE
Alexander O'NEILL
Andrew JACKSON
Gene TE AMO

Ashley CRAIG

Elijah TOETU'U

Taylor MATTHEWS
Thomas COOPER

Tom QUINN

Hamish DEWAR

Alex WOOD

Alex COLVIN

Rhys MALCON

Ryan BALLANTYNE

Cen
TAR
AKL
AKL
WEL
AKL
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
STH
AKL
AKL
CAN
WEL
CAN
WBP
WBP
AKL
WBP

DOB
08 Aug 1995
16 Nov 1996
03 Jan 1996
06 Jan 1995
02 Jan 1996
07 Jan 1995
27 Jan 1995
25 Apr 1996
18 Jun 1997
02 Oct 1996
13 Jan 1996
10 Feb 1996
02 Sep 1997
08 May 1996
14 Nov 1995
22 Jun 1995
14 Jun 1996
10 Jan 1996
25 Feb 1995
21 Jun 1996
08 Jan 1999

Plc

18
19

20

Competition

Central Team Competition
NZ Secondary Schools
Club Meeting

NZL National Championshi
NI Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

CAN Championships
Interclub

NI Secondary Schools
John Walker Miles

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Hot Meet 5

College Western Zone

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

WBOP Championships
Northern Regional CE Cha
NZ Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Wanganui
Dunedin
Auckland (Kings)
Waitakere
Tauranga
North Shore
Timaru
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Tauranga
Pakuranga
Tauranga
Dunedin
North Shore
Waitakere
Dunedin
Dunedin
Timaru
Tauranga
Pakuranga
Dunedin

Hamilton

Date
10 Nov 2012
08 Dec 2012
14 Nov 2012
25 Mar 2012
31 Mar 2012
11 Dec 2012
04 Mar 2012
22 Dec 2012
31 Mar 2012
15 Dec 2012
31 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
01 Dec 2012
13 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
24 Nov 2012
18 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012
08 Dec 2012
03 Nov 2012



Discus Throw | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
58.51
56.64
53.76
52.91
50.71
48.97
47.70
47.11
42.96
42.58
42.54
41.73
41.09
40.23
40.09
38.13
37.22
36.59
35.25
34.57
34.22

Name

Samiueka ULUFONUA
Kyle VAN DER MERWE
Richard CALLISTER
Charlie GAMBLE
Matthew BLOXHAM
Alexander O°'NEILL
Thomas COOPER
Andrew JACKSON
Jesse BRYANT

Eperu JAMES
Benedict CHONG WONG
Hamish DEWAR
Timothy GIRLING-MCLEAN
Ashley CRAIG

Alex WOOD

Jared DEAL

Maui TEAUKAI

Tom QUINN

Andre LAREDO

Sam DONALD

Liam WOOLFORD

Cen
AKL
TAR
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
CAN
AKL
CAN
AKL
AKL
CAN
WEL
STH
WBP
STH
AKL
WEL
CAN
MWA
MWA

DOB
03 Jan 1996
08 Aug 1995
07 Jan 1995
25 Apr 1996
16 Nov 1996
18 Jun 1997
14 Nov 1995
02 Oct 1996
27 Jan 1995
11 Nov 1995
02 Jan 1996
14 Jun 1996
06 Jan 1995
10 Feb 1996
10 Jan 1996
21 Apr 1995
14 Jan 1997
22 Jun 1995
19 Feb 1996
27 Jul 1996
07 Jul 1995

Plc

14

18
12

Competition

Discus Skymaster

NI Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
Club Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
John Walker Miles

CAN Championships
College Southern Zone
Hot Meet 5

Interclub

Central Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL National Championshi
Central Team Competition
Interclub

Central Team Competition

Central Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

North Shore
Tauranga
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin

North Shore
Dunedin
Pakuranga
Timaru

Papakura

North Shore
Timaru
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Waitakere
Dunedin
Waitakere
Palmerston North
Christchurch (Rawhiti)
Wanganui

Palmerston North

Date
16 Dec 2012
31 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
11 Dec 2012
08 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
04 Mar 2012
05 Mar 2012
01 Dec 2012
21 Jan 2012
04 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
08 Dec 2012
23 Mar 2012
24 Nov 2012
15 Dec 2012
10 Nov 2012
04 Mar 2012



Hammer Throw | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
73.47
60.22
56.21
49.86
46.99
46.67
45.36
41.38
37.99
35.22

Name

Matthew BLOXHAM
Richard CALLISTER
Jacob LANGE

Tom QUINN
Alexander THOMSON
Benedict CHONG WONG
Ashley CRAIG
Samiueka ULUFONUA
Andrew JACKSON
Bradley TARLETON

Cen
AKL
AKL
ANZ
WEL
0TG
AKL
STH
AKL
AKL
0TG

DOB
16 Nov 1996
07 Jan 1995
05 Dec 1995
22 Jun 1995
11 Jul 1995
02 Jan 1996
10 Feb 1996
03 Jan 1996
02 Oct 1996
12 Mar 1997

Plc

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 2

South West Championships
Central Team Competition
Weekly Meeting

Hot Meet 5

Centre Meeting

Coupe des Lancers

Hot Meet 2

Weekly Meeting

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue

Dunedin
Auckland

Exeter GBR
Palmerston North
Dunedin

North Shore
Invercargill
Noumea NCL
Auckland

Dunedin

Date
07 Dec 2012
27 Oct 2012
15 Jul 2012
24 Nov 2012
24 Nov 2012
01 Dec 2012
15 Dec 2012
05 May 2012
27 Oct 2012
27 Oct 2012



Javelin Throw | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
63.31
60.68
55.08
52.92
52.53
49.89
48.69
47.52
47.29
45.82

Name

Taylor MATTHEWS
Kyle VAN DER MERWE
Eperu JAMES

Alex WOOD

Samuel SMALL

Kadin RICHARDSON
Julian ABRAHAM
Michael MITCHELL
Bradley MORRIS

Jesse BRYANT

Cen
AKL
TAR
AKL
WBP
CAN
AKL
AKL
STH
AKL
CAN

DOB
08 May 1996
08 Aug 1995
11 Nov 1995
10 Jan 1996
10 Jul 1995
06 Jan 1996
01 Feb 1997
15 Jun 1995
06 Dec 1996
27 Jan 1995

Plc

Competition

NZ Secondary Schools

NZ Secondary Schools

Hot Meet 5

NI Secondary Schools
Interclub

NI Secondary Schools

NI Secondary Schools
OTG-STH Secondary School
NI Secondary Schools

CAN Championships

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue
Dunedin
Dunedin

Auckland
Tauranga
Timaru
Tauranga
Tauranga
Invercargill
Tauranga

Timaru

Date
09 Dec 2012
09 Dec 2012
14 Jan 2012
01 Apr 2012
21 Jan 2012
01 Apr 2012
01 Apr 2012
17 Mar 2012
01 Apr 2012
04 Mar 2012



Octathlon | Men 17 | 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

Result Wind
5803
5195
4844
4424
3569

Name

Jesse BRYANT
Alex COLVIN
Alex WOOD
Callum TAYLOR
Liam WOOLFORD

Cen DOB

CAN 27 Jan 1995
WBP 25 Feb 1995
WBP 10 Jan 1996
WBP 04 Mar 1996
MWA 07 Jul 1995

Plc

Competition

NZL Combined Events Cham
Northern Regional CE Cha
NZL Combined Events Cham
North Island CE Champion
NZL Combined Events Cham

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Venue Date
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Pakuranga 22 Jan 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012
Hastings 11 Nov 2012
Palmerston North 05 Feb 2012



Decathlon | Men 17 1 2012 | Top 50 Athletes

NEW ZEALAND

ATHLETICS
-

Result Wind Name Cen DOB Plc Competition Venue Date
1 6758 hand Jesse BRYANT CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 North Island CE Champion Hastings 11 Nov 2012
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